Miller

Since 1899

Trailer Sprayer

PARTS BOOK

MODEL 1250

07.26812

This parts book is furnished for your
convenience only. All parts must be
purchased through an authorized
dealer. Call us for a dealer near you.

47
IMiller

Since 1899
. PO Box 127
511 East Main St.

St. Nazianz, WI 54232
Issue Date: 10/07 (920) 773-2121




IMPORTANT!

For ongoing updates to this Parts Book
Visit us on the web at:
www.millerstn.com and click on EMPART web.
Check for new updates before placing any orders.
Order parts through your local dealer.



Trailer Sprayer

1250 Sprayer

Contents
SECTION 1 - SAFETY SIGNS AND DECALS
Safety Signs & Decal ASSOMDBIY .....ccoumminiiiisissssssissssisassiasissnssssssssassenansnessansasassrosasasassn 1-2
Safety Signs & Decal Assembly Parts List ..........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiciicicceeeeee e 1-3
SECTION 2 - FRAME, TANK, BOOMRESTS, HOLD DOWNS, WHEELS AND AXLES
Frame, Product Tank & Tank HOld DOWNS ........cccicicmmiiiisneeniisssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssessssssnnessesan 2-2
Frame, Product Tank & Tank Hold Downs Parts LiSt.............ccc.eeueiiieieeeieeceeee e 2-3
LAadder ASSOMBIY usnnnusmsinniisiciisansmssansossasnsssnssssnnsssssnsssnssssxssmsnssnsssssuuassssssssmssssusss 2-4
Ladder Assembly Parts LiSE ..samuusmmsnmmmmsisnsimiiisimmmmemmsnmssonssresssosrerssmmenmssmemsssossmasmssasss 2-5
Adjustable Axle ASSembIly W/HUD ... sse s sne s s e sane s sans s s s saneas 2-6
Adjustable Axle Assembly W/HUD Parts LiSt ...........ccoouiiiiiieiiiieeceie e 2-7
Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - Tractor SCV Activated..........cccceerecerrrrrerrnsiessinnsnisssssssssnsssnsesnes 2-8
Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - Tractor SCV Activated Parts LiSt..............cccoeiveeiieeeieeeeeeeeeee 2-9
Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - HC Manifold Activated .........ccccoccvrervnrircsessnc s sessnnans 2-10
Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - HC Manifold Activated Parts List ...........c..ccccovveeeeicveciie e, 2-11
Axle Assembly W/HUD - 120" FiX@d ......cccccerserrmsserrsssnsssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassnnnns 2-12
Axle Assembly W/Hub - 120" Fixed Parts List ............cccueiiiiiiiiieceie e, 2-18
Wheel ANA TIF@ ....ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiniss st sss s sss s s e ns s s e s s ssnne s sn e e ssa e s snasssnnesnnensnnssnsensnsennns 2-14
Wheel ANd Tire Parts LiSt........cocuiiiiiiiiiiicee e 2-15
ToNQUE - SWING ASSEMDIY .....coiiieiiiiiriiieeriseerrsnerrsee s s ssesssseessssesssssssssassssssseessnsessssnsssssnnessnnee 2-16
Tongue - Swing Assembly Parts LiSt ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiecee e 2-17
Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - Tractor SCV Activated ..........ccccceericeeerisesnssssssscsssssssesssssees 2-18
Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - Tractor SCV Activated Parts LiSt .............cccveevveeeveeeeeeeeenn, 2-19
Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - HC Manifold Activated ...........ccccceveerrimiiseesiesssenssseessssessnns 2-20
Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - HC Manifold Activated Parts List ..............cccooeeveeviceeieeeenn. 2-21
It = RIAGOT COBTIORY . ouvamnsonnmmmn nnmnsionsnessmsmssessssnssssn s oA sEsAeaiasassuisissesesasannenssmmnsmapansy 2-22
Hitch - Ridged Option Parts LiSt...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiece e 2-23
Boom Rest ASSEMDIY .....c.cawmummsunismisssmmmssmimmsiisssissssinsmrsmrnsessmansssassnmssnsssasssnsssassns 2-24
Boom Rest Assembly Parts List ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiic e 2-25
Left Panel ASSEMDIY ...t n s s sse s s e s ne e s ae s san e e sn e e e s e s snn e nan s 2-26
Loft Panel Assembly PAMS LISE ...ccummssussimmsmmsiismisssessimiassiommsnmassasassnsanssssnnersmnmeassssssesss 2-27

continued on next page

1250 Sprayer TOC-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

Contents (continued)
SECTION 3 - BOOM SECTIONS AND HYDRAULICS

Center Section Lift ATMS ......cccccurcmmininsssmnianncssssssssssssssssassassasssassssassssssansssansasnnssssasssssssssasanasans 3-2
Center:Section Lift Arms: Parts List ..... .. uaummmanmmssssmassmssiitissssesissosssasssassiarsissross 3-3
Boom Center and SUSPENSION ......cccicccerriismrirrssrrsssssrnssssssisssssssssssssssssssssessssnssssssnsasssssnnnssassnses 3-4
Boom Center and Suspension Parts LiSt ...........coocieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccnciee e 3-5
Primary/Secondary Boom - Left Hand ..............cccccucceccsensmiamsassmssnssnsscescssnsssensesssamannensssssssssasans 3-6
Primary/Secondary Boom - Left Hand Parts List ..o 3-7
Primary/Secondary Boom - Right Hand ..., 3-8
Primary/Secondary Boom - Right Hand Parts List........c..ccccecspienmmsnmnsseecssnnmmnnnimncis.. 3-9
Outer Boom Assembly - 90 Ft........cccocciiiiininimiiiinienssin e sssss s s sssannens 3-10
Outer Boom Assembly - 90 Ft Parts List ..o 3-11
Outer Boom Assembly - 80 Fl........ccccccriemiiemiinmniniinnnnne s sssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssassnas 3-12
Outer Boom Assembly = 80 Ft Parts List s sssmusmmassisisomumsanmmsssssmmnsoaresssansaevosssvessansns 3-13
BOOM HYdrauliCs .....ccccoceiisuemminniiisiiisnisssisssssssssssnss s s ssn s snsssss s ssss s s s ss s s ss s s sasn snssns s snnsanans 3-14
Boom Hydraiilics Parts LISE .....ocasssmmmwmsmmsmsasnmorsmmmanssmssssssssmmsanumeessssmns 3-15
Manifold - Hydraulic ........ccucerinmminemiinninninnnsssssss s s sssnsss s s sssssssss ssssssssssssnssansass 3-16
Manifold - Hydraullc Pars LISt ......esmisssssnis s mmsmpsasamanesasssssmmussssasssmumsomnssssmsasmsssvons 3-17
Control Package, Electro-HydrauliC .........cccuierimiisnnnsnnnntnnnnissssssss s sesssssssssssss s s sssasssanns 3-18
Control Package, Electro-Hydraulic Parts List.............cccccoiiiiniinninnniinnnniea, 3-19
SECTION 4 - PTO DRIVELINE AND PUMPS
540 PTO Drive PUMP OPLiON .....covieriiiriinimiisniisesisnissss s sssssss s sssssnsssss s ssssssssnssssanssssssssssansass 4-2
540 PTO Drive Pump Option Parts List ........ccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i 4-3
1000 PTO Drive PUmp OPtioN ... s s s s ssssssssssssssssssssas 4-4
1000 PTO Drive Pump Option Parts List .........cceoiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 4-5
Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 650 ..........ccccevrmrrimmninnnnnnnnsnnsesssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssses 4-6
Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 650 Parts LiSt ... 4-7
Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 304 .........ccccccirmimnmineninsissssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 4-8
Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 304 Parts LISt ... msmmsssuumssssmssnesermnmrmenrersersssnnmssnssaas 4-9
ACE 150 Series Belt Driven PUMP ....cccciiieemiissninsssisssiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssannns 4-10
ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump Parts List ..o ssmgmissnmensssaresmsssrssssseraens 4-11
ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump (continued) ........cccccmiiiininmnnninnnnnesenin s 4-12
ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump Parts List (continued) ........ccccocoeeiviiiiiiniiiininniieec e, 4-13
Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 650F ..........ccccimiiniimmmnnrsennntnr s s 4-14
Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 650F Parts List .......ccusssussmmsussssssusmnsmssssmmsmsmses sssmsasussas 4-15
Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 304 ..........ccccvmiiremmnnnnnnnenssssssnsss s s ssssssnssassnaes 4-16
Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 304 Parts LisSt ... 4-17
Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 206 ..........ccccvrmminnsmimnnsennssssss s s ssssasssenes 4-18
Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 206 Parts List ... 4-19
PTO Shaft - 540 RPM.....ccccceeiecmmmiccmisissnimssssssmssasssissssssissenssessansnsassnnsssssonansassasss sessssansssssnnnnsasass 4-20
PTO Shaft - 540 RPM Parts LiSt ........cccouiiiiiiiieiiiie et 4-21
PTO Shaft - 1000 RPM.......ccccccamsummissonasssmnsassessossssasssannsssnnsssssnssassssannasnsusssssssssnnsssanerssnnsnnnssasans 4-22
PTO Shaft - 1000 RPM Parts LiSt ........ccueeeiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 4-23

continued on next page

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 TOC-2 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Contents (continued)
SECTION 5 - TRANSPORT LIGHTS AND WIRING

Transport Lights and WirNG wsucacscsmussssmmmiannssiom s simsiseisisissitsiiaiisisississssruassasannessnnnn 5-2
Transport Lights and Wiring Parts LiSt...........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecie et 5-3
SECTION 6 - PLUMBING, BOOM AND TANKS
Fast Flll & 3 Way PIUMDBIRATY ooasvnmammummmmsstsmmsossissssssssmesimsmam s svssiasisssisissssone 6-2
Fast Fill & 3 Way Plumbing Parts List ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 6-3
Agitation System Product Tank and Hand Wash Supply System.......ccccccvvvvcerriiiicennensssnnnns 6-4
Agitation System Product Tank and Hand Wash Supply System Parts List ..............cc.ccoue.... 6-5
Manifold Distribution ASSEMDIY ... s e e e nne e as 6-6
Manifold Distribution Assembly Parts List ............ccceeiuiiiieciieiie e 6-7
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" SPacing POy .........cccccirrirrinisssnnssessssnssssss s sssnsssssssssessssssssesssnseas 6-8
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Poly Parts List ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6-9
80 Fi. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing POlY ......cc.ssiimssasiisisassissmsmusssusssssmimsseissiissssssids 6-10
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Poly Parts List .............cooiuvieiiiiiiiicceceee e 6-11
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing POlY ........ccccurmriicimmnssninisnnssnssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssnns 6-12
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Poly Parts List ...cuwssssssssmusmmsssssssssssscsis ssmssisns onmmmnsnnan 6-13
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing POlY ........cccccvrrrimmiissnsssnssssnsssssssssssesssssessssssssssssssssnsees 6-14
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Poly Parts List ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiieeciie e 6-15
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel.......cccccmirirericccccerrerrr e 6-16
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel Parts List ..........cccccccoevvvieeeiiiiiieececee, 6-17
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel ...........cccccrririmniiimniinssnissnnenscsnesseennnnes 6-18
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel Parts List ..............ccccoeeviiiiiiiiiieeeeiieeen, 6-19
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel........cccccccirrierrerrrcccenrnrcceeeee e ceeee e 6-20
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel Parts List ..........cc.ccccoeevvveiieiiiiieeeeeeee. 6-21
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel..........cccccrrrrcrrrrrrrcrernrnncceeeenessseneeenens 6-22
90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel Parts List ..........c.ccccoevvvvieeiiiiiiieccecne. 6-23

continued on next page

1250 Sprayer TOC-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer
Contents (continued)

SECTION 7 - GROUP A & GROUP C OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES & ELECTRICAL

CONNECTORS
Primary Product CIrcult - Group A ....c-cccesesessssmssmssssusssssussnsassasnassnnassanasanasssinsassnasssssssssonsassaesens 7-2
Primary Product Circuit - Group A Parts List ..o, 7-3
Product Tank SUMP = GFOUP A .....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinsssssssessssesiessssmmmn s s s ssssssns s 7-4
Product Tank Sump - Group A Parts List ..., 7-5
Primary Product Circuit - Group C ........cccicviiiminisemeiissssnssssssssns s sssssssssnns 7-6
Primary Product Circuit - Group C Parts LiSt ........occueeiriiiiiiiiieeieccirceee e 7-7
Product Tank SUMP: = GrOUP € ssuccuisssssssstasimimsmmaninmssnssssassass isssmsiimsasssiessssasaismnms s 7-8
Product Tank Sump - Group C Parts List .......c..eeeiiiiiiiiie e, 7-9
Rinse Tank Assembly - Group C......ccccciiiimmminissmmsssssssssss s ssssss s 7-10
Rinse Tank Assembly - Group C Parts LISt .....cccusssmsiossmmsuesisssssssinsssvsssibissmmaessnassaasansas 7-11
Control - In Cab Rinse System ... s sssenes 7-12
Control = In Cab Rinse: System Parts List ... ssbnsnsssiessesssssssssasoisons 7-13
(0 0 T=T0 o TToX= 1 = [T T2 o7 g o 1Y/ o (o 20 RS 7-14
Chemical Eductor = Hypro Parts List s:mansmsmsmmanfnmmmmssnmmsmmssmssmssmmimimms s 7-15
Chemical Eductor Hopper and Valve - HYpro .......cccccccmimmieemnissssnnssssssssssnassee. 7-16
Chemical Eductor Hopper and Valve - Hypro Parts List .........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiii 7-17
Self Cleaning Pl er.....ccccsuussuussssamsssassssansnsessnsassssssnssansanesansusriunnnnsnsnnansssioinssssussnsanassnasssraneanass 7-18
Self Cleaning Filter Parts LISt .........ooiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 7-19
Tank - Water SUpply ASSEMDIY ......cccciiiimminmiiiisnnss s s s sss s ssssnnes 7-20
Tank - Water Supply Assembly Parts LiSt ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 7-21
Foam Marker Head - Second Location ..........ccccccvmmmiiniinemmminnnsssnessssssnsssssssssnns 7-22
Foam Marker Head .Second Location Parts LiSt .....ccccumsmmssmsmsmsmnssmniss smmsssssissessussmssssansess 7-23
[ (oo T I T ] o) G0 o £ o o 1S 7-24
Flood Light Oplion Parts LISt «:smmmmvsummmimsminmsmatsrimimssvssssomesssssas s s ssaius s 7-25
(=T o LoT= T8 I T T\ o .4 L= 0 T { (o] o 7-26
Fence Line Nozzle Option Parts LISt .........ccceieieiiiiiiieie e 7-27
Foam Marker With COMPIreSSOr ....uiiiiiiiiiiiiisssssssssssesmse s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 7-28
Foam Marker With Compressor Parts List .......cccccuumiiiiiiiiiiiii, 7-29
Foam Marker Power Unit and TanK ... s sssssssssssees 7-30
Foam Marker Power Unit and Tank Parts List ............eeuiiiiiiiiiii e 7-31
Dual Wheels - 320/90R46 With SPaCer .......ccccirrrsrirmmmmmemrir e 7-32
Dual Wheels - 320/90R46 with Spacer Parts LisSt ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii s 7-33
Electrical CONNECIOTS: iuauinssssiusuissssininsssnons assssanssassanddiasansasaassasssssasssss sssnsassusnnsansassnnsansay 7-34
Electrical Connectors Parts LiSt........couuiiieiiiiiiiie e 7-35

SECTION 8 - NUMERICAL INDEX
Part NUMDEE INAEX ..cuuiieeireeriirensirressireasssrensssressssressssssssssmsssssssssssssnssssssssssnssssnsssssnssssnssssnssssnssssnnsses 8-2

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 TOC-4 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 1
SAFETY SIGNS & DECALS

1250 Sprayer 1-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Safety Signs & Decal Assembly

SECTION 1

X

= e
e

(=)
R D
ANa ¢||/waﬂ o
27\
s~
Z c;/.,

Y /7

\ 7 v,.v ...,.... =2 % A .,.r}.. \ — /1/‘
S A\ - \ ol \ (e - N
i T\ | — ,...,.“bﬂ
< Vm/‘.;//‘l NN\is «I‘I/o, \“\w
i NX g = .m.lb/ == ‘ 4 ) 4I_. _z \, 4

Y
=

|
: a)) /Y
7 \v\\bk e
Gl

\ware==y.,
e @C Vaw >/
.47_~Mmdﬂrw» \ 7 , g \. Faty, @
S /4@ 25))% /[ = \\\
’ ﬂﬁ@b @ Y /1 /(% wb
S © / / 4K W w\.;\

A
© .

‘ﬁ@ﬂy

1250 Sprayer

07-26141 iso

1-2

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 1

Safety Signs & Decal Assembly Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907510 6 Decal, Grease
2 907413 2 Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Stainless Steel
3 907390 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
4 907379 2 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
5 907247 1 Blade, SMV Sign
6 907224 1 Slow Moving Vehicle (SMV) Sign
7 907221 2 Decal, Orange Florescent, 2 x 9"
8 907220 6 Decal, Yellow Retroreflective, 2 x 9"
9 907219 2 Decal, Red Retroreflective, 2 x 9"
10 44.03178 1 Decal, Product Tank Fill
11 44.03177 1 Decal, Rinse Tank Fill
12 40.00472 5 Safety Sign, Warning, Hand Crushing
13 32.61961 2 Decal, Miller, Front Bumper
14 21.42097 1 Decal, Small Stripe
15 21.42094 1 Decal, www.millerstn.com
16 21.42092 1 Decal, Miller, 4"
17 21.23870 1 Decal, Hand Rinse
18 21.20121 2 Safety Sign, Warning, Cylinder Stop
19 21.09044 1 Safety Sign, Warning, Accumulator Pressure
20 21.09024 2 Safety Sign, Warning, Hydraulic Oil Pressure
21 17.01155 1 Safety Sign, Warning, Foot Crushing
22 16.20178 1 Safety Sign, Warning, Before Operating
23 07.26817 2 Decal, 1250
24 07.26702 1 Decal, Valve Instruction
25 07.26641 1 Decal, Valve Panel
26 07.09987 1 Safety, Sign, Danger, Confined Space
27 07.09984 2 Safety Sign, Warning, Fresh Water
28 07.05527 1 Safety Sign, Warning, Chemical

1250 Sprayer 1-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 1

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 1-4 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 2
FRAME, HITCH, PRODUCT TANK,
HOLD DOWNS, LADDER, BOOM
RESTS, WHEELS, AXLE & VALVE
PANELS

1250 Sprayer 2-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Frame, Product Tank & Tank Hold Downs

SECTION 2

® ()
@ (0)

S
A

R
2N
s /7 \o\
% Ve N
— __ Sy

= t ‘V

N
7S5BS

o7 e &

\.'\'
/7 Q

/ 7 AP ©
AN OC

Wl ®
/\W\ \v
NS /

07-26140
1250 Sprayer

2-2

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2

Frame, Product Tank & Tank Hold Downs Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907643 8 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
907615 4 Bolt, Button Head, 5/16-18 x 1" Stainless Steel
3 907465 8 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Wide Stainless Steel
4 907411 4 Washer, Lock, 5/16" Stainless Steel
5 907391 8 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
6 907390 6 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
7 907379 12 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
8 907349 1 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1" Stainless Steel
9 907066 6 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 4" Full Thread
10 906402 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
11 904253 4 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2" Gr5
12 901885 6 Nut, Hex Jam, 5/8-11
13 900498 10 Washer, Flat, 5/8"
14 900382 6 U-Nut, 5/16-18
15 32.60582 1 Grommet, 3/4" Hole
16 07.26460 1 Support, Ladder
17 07.26426 1 Brace, Cross
18 07.26422 3 Hoop, Tank Hold Down
19 07.26103 1 Support, Rear
20 07.26035 1 Frame, Main
21 07.26000 1 Tank, Product, 1250 Gallon w/ 5 Gallon Fresh Water Insert
21a 07.26823 1 Lid, 16"
21b 07.26824 1 Fresh Water Tank, 5 Gallon
21c 07.17338 1 Lid, Fresh Water Tank
22 07.09869 1 Cover
23 07.09855 1 Assembly, Ladder - See Ladder Assembly Page for Breakdown
24 07.09829 1 Cover, Hydraulic Valve

1250 Sprayer 2-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Ladder Assembly

07-09855

2-4 1250 Sprayer

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2

Ladder Assembly Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 907465 4 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Wide Stainless Steel
2 907391 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
3 907376 2 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
4 32.03339 2 Washer, Friction
5 07.26557 4 Spring, Disc Stainless Steel
6 07.09983 2 Bushing, .42 x .62 x .740 Long
7 07.09854 1 Ladder, Lower
8 07.09853 1 Ladder, Upper

1250 Sprayer 2-5 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Adjustable Axle Assembly w/Hub

07-26332

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-6 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Item

OCONOO O WN =

SECTION 2

Adjustable Axle Assembly w/Hub Parts List

Part No.

907944
907886
907831
907553
907399
907050
906349
903061
44.03701
09.70893
07.26411
07.26073
07.26041
44.03702
44.01605
44.01603
44.02794
44.02336
44.01602
44.01604
44.02961
44.02796
44.02795
44.02797
07.26215

Quantity

S AN =AM RO N DDA

> ok
MNP NPNPNES

Description

Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 11" Gr 8

Nut, Hex Slotted, 1-1/4 - 12

Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 2-1/2" Gr 8 Yellow Zinc

Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2" Gr 8

Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylon Flange

Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 2-1/2"

Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock

Washer, Flat, 3/4" SAE

Hub, Wheel - Consists Of Items 14 thru 24

Washer, Flat, 1.28 x 3.25x .18

Wear Pad, Axle

Axle, Adjustable

Beam, Main Axle

Hub with Cups and Studs
Cup, Bearing, Outer (Qty per hub)
Cup, Bearing, Inner (Qty per hub)
Stud, Wheel (Qty per hub)

Lug Nut

Seal, Hub

Cone, Bearing, Inner

Cone, Bearing, Outer

Gasket, Hub Cap

Cap, Hub

Screw, Hub Cap

Spindle, Weld In (Included In Item 12)

1250 Sprayer

2-7 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - Tractor SCV Activated

07-26333

2-8 1250 Sprayer

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 2

Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - Tractor SCV Activated

Item Part No.
1 907390
2 907389
3 907379
4 907323
5 907268
6 907234
7 32.03910
8 32.05560
9 09.74158
10 07.26815
11 07.26629
12 07.17946
13 07.17911
14 07.09949
15 07.09760
16 07.05865
17 32.00323

Quantity

%NN-&NN—*ANM-&I\)I\)NNI\)N

Parts List

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" Stainless Steel
Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3-1/2" Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel

Adapter, -06 ORB x 1/4 MJIC

Cylinder, Hydraulic, 65"

Coupler, Quick Male, -08 ORB

Elbow, -08 ORB x 1/4 MJIC

Indicator, Wheel Width

Elbow, -06 ORB x MJIC

Adapter, -06 ORB x 3/8 MJIC

Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 33"

Manifold, Flow Divider, 4 GPM

Hose, Hydraulic, 300"

Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder For Item 8

1250 Sprayer

2-9 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - HC Manifold Activated

07-26334

1250 Sprayer

2-10

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2
Hydraulic Tread Width Kit - HC Manifold Activated
Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description

1 907390 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
2 907389 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
3 907379 1 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

4 907323 1 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" Stainless Steel

5 907268 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3-1/2" Stainless Steel

6 907234 2 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel

7 32.03910 6 Adapter, -06 ORB x 1/4 MJIC

8 32.05560 2 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 65"

9 07.26815 4 Elbow, -08 ORB x 1/4 MJIC

10 07.26629 1 Indicator, Wheel Width

11 07.17946 2 Elbow, -06 ORB x MJIC

12 07.09949 4 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 33"

13 07.09947 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 63"

14 07.09893 2 Cartridge, HYDAC

15 07.09892 2 Coil, HYDAC

16 07.09760 2 Manifold, Flow Divider, 4 GPM

17 32.00323 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder For Item 8

1250 Sprayer 2-11 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2
Axle Assembly w/Hub - 120" Fixed

07-26331

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-12 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2
Axle Assembly w/Hub - 120" Fixed Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907886 2 Nut, Hex Slotted, 1-1/4 - 12
2 907553 8 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2" Gr 8
3 907050 2 Pin, Cotter, 1/4 x 2-1/2"
4 906349 8 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
5 903061 8 Washer, Flat, 3/4" SAE
6 44.03701 2 Hub, Wheel - Consists Of Items 9 thru 19
7 09.70893 4 Washer, Flat, 1.28 x 3.25 x .18
8 07.26041 1 Axle, 120"
9 4403702 2 Hub with Cups and Studs
10 44.01605 1 Cup, Bearing, Outer (Qty per hub)
11 44.01603 1 Cup, Bearing, Inner (Qty per hub)
12 44.02794 10 Stud, Wheel (Qty per hub)
13 44.02336 20 Lug Nut
14 44.01602 2 Seal, Hub
15 44.01604 2 Cone, Bearing, Inner
16 44.02961 2 Cone, Bearing, Outer
17 44.02796 2 Gasket, Hub Cap
18 44.02795 2 Cap, Hub
19 44.02797 8 Screw, Hub Cap
20 07.26215 AR Spindle, Weld In (Included In ltem 8)

1250 Sprayer 2-13 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Wheel And Tire

07-26351

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-14 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2
Wheel And Tire Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 21.00887 2 Tire, 320/90R46
2 07.09933 2 Wheel, 46 x W10A, 10 Hole
1 21.31049 2 Tire, 380/90R46
2 07.26847 2 Wheel, 46 x W12A, 10 Hole

1250 Sprayer 2-15 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Tongue - Swing Assembly

07-26066

1250 Sprayer

2-16

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2

Tongue - Swing Assembly Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description

1 907998 1 Bolt, Hex, 1-8 x 3" Gr 8

2 907997 3 Bolt, Hex,1-8 x 2-1/2" Gr 8

3 907756 2 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3" gr 8

4 907553 6 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2" Gr 8

5 907486 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1" Stainless Steel

6 907481 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4" Stainless Steel

7 907418 2 Washer, Lock, 1/2" Stainless Steel

8 907391 4 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel

9 907390 6 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel

10 907380 4 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel

11 907379 4 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

12 907349 4 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1" Stainless Steel

13 907277 4 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1" Stainless Steel

14 907253 2 Bolt, Hex, 1-8 x 7" Gr 8

15 907248 6 Nut, Hex Lock, 1-8 Nylock

16 906349 8 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock

17 903708 9 Washer, Flat, 1" SAE

18 903162 2 Grease Zerk, 1/4-28

19 903061 14 Washer, Flat, 3/4" SAE

20 32.60565 2 “P” Clamp, 3/4"

21 17.01144 2 Tube Clamp, 3/4" Twin

22 07.26295 1 Washer, King Pin

23 07.26274 1 Plate, Pin Stop

24 07.26271 1 Pin, Pivot

25 07.26249 1 Washer, Thrust, Hitch (Upper)

26 07.26245 1 Washer, Thrust, Hitch (Lower)

27 07.26057 1 Plate, Pivot

28 07.26052 1 Tongue, Swing

29 07.26024 1 Hitch Assembly, Pintle/Clevis Combo Cat 3
29a 07.26022 1 Hitch, Pintle Cat 3
29b 07.26023 1 Hitch, Clevis Cat 3
29¢c 906984 1 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 5" Gr 8
29d 902465 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Gr 8

30 07.09970 1 Support, Hose

31 07.09834 1 Jack, Bulldog Model #5SM-15-5

32 07.09823 1 Guard, Hydraulic Hose

33 07.09820 1 Support

1250 Sprayer 2-17 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - Tractor SCV Activated

07-26337

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-18 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2

Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - Tractor SCV Activated
Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description

1 32.01954 2 Orifice, 3/8 JIC, .040"

2 17.00791 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 90"

3 17.00790 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 3/8 x 96.5"

4 09.74158 2 Coupler, Quick Male, -08 ORB

5 07.26250 1 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2.50 Bore x 8" Stroke
6 — 1 Tongue, Swing Assembly - Reference Only
7 07.17946 2 Elbow, -06 ORB x MJIC

8 07.26838 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder For Item 5

1250 Sprayer 2-19 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - HC Manifold Activated

07-26338

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-20 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2

Steerable Hitch with Cylinder - HC Manifold Activated
Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description

1 32.04729 2 Orifice, 1/4 JIC, .030"

2 32.03577 2 Adapter, -04 ORB x 1/4 MJIC

3 07.26250 1 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2.50 Bore x 8" Stroke
4 — 1 Tongue, Swing Assembly - Reference Only
5 07.09952 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 215"

6 07.09951 1 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 227"

7 07.09893 2 Cartridge, HYDAC

8 07.09892 2 Coil, HYDAC

9 07.08716 2 Elbow, -06 ORB x -04 MJIC

10 07.26838 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder For Item 3

1250 Sprayer 2-21 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Hitch - Ridged Option

07-26336

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-22 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2
Hitch - Ridged Option Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 907998 1 Bolt, Hex, 1-8 x 3" Gr 8
907997 3 Bolt, Hex,1-8 x 2-1/2" Gr 8
3 907756 2 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 3" gr 8
4 907553 8 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 2-1/2" Gr 8
5 907379 5 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
6 907253 2 Bolt, Hex, 1-8 x 7" Gr 8
7 907248 6 Nut, Hex Lock, 1-8 Nylock
8 907234 2 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel
9 906349 10 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
10 904092 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock
11 903851 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 2" Gr 5
12 903708 9 Washer, Flat, 1" SAE
13 903061 14 Washer, Flat, 3/4" SAE
14 902859 5 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1" Gr 5
15 900382 5 U-Nut, 5/16-18
16 32.60565 2 Clamp, P, 3/4"
17 17.01144 2 Tube Clamp, 3/4" Twin
18 07.26756 1 Counterweight
19 07.26719 1 Mount, Cover
20 07.26707 1 Cover
21 07.26498 1 Hitch, A Frame
22 07.26024 1 Hitch Assembly, Pintle/Clevis Combo Cat 3
22a 07.26022 2 Hitch, Pintle Cat 3
22b 07.26023 1 Hitch, Clevis Cat 3
22¢c 906984 1 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 5" Gr 8
22d 902465 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Gr 8
23 07.09970 1 Support, Hose
24 07.09834 1 Jack, Bulldog Model #5SM-15-5

1250 Sprayer 2-23 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Boom Rest Assembly

FRONT OF SPRAYER

07-09839

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-24 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2
Boom Rest Assembly Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907614 4 Bolt, Button Head, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
2 907506 8 Bolt, Button Head, 1/4-20 x 1" Stainless Steel
3 907480 4 Screw, Flat Head, 1/4-28 x 3/4" Stainless Steel
4 907425 8 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Stainless Steel
5 907391 8 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
6 907389 12 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
7 907380 8 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
8 907234 12 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel
9 21.24412 8 Pad, UHMW, .50 x 2.00 x 5.88"
10 07.09920 1 Boom Saddle, RH
11 07.09919 1 Boom Saddle, LH
12 07.06762 2 Pad, UHMW, 17.50 x 2.5"

1250 Sprayer 2-25 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

Left Panel Assembly

07-09980

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-26 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 2

Left Panel Assembly Parts List

Part No.

Quantity Description

1 907979 Bolt, Button Head, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Stainless Steel
2 907963 4 Clip Nut, 1/4-20

3 907615 12 Bolt, Button Head, 5/16-18 x 1" Stainless Steel
4 907404 2 Nut, Hex, #10-32 Stainless Steel

5 907403 2 Screw, Slotted Pan Head, #10-32 x 3/8" Stainless Steel
6 907402 1 Latch, Door Stainless Steel

7 900382 12 U-Nut, 5/16-18

8 21.41869 1 Ball Valve, Hand Wash

9 07.26638 1 Panel, Cover

10 07.11608 1 Bushing, 1/2 MPT x 3/8 FPT

11 07.09964 1 Plate, Support

12 07.09833 1 Frame, Tool Box

13 07.09831 1 Door, Tool Box

14 07.09815 1 Panel, Control

15 07.09812 1 Mount, Side Valve

16 07.06407 1 Plug, Button, Recessed, 2-1/2"

1250 Sprayer 2-27 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 2

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 2-28 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 3
BOOM SECTIONS & HYDRAULICS

1250 Sprayer 3-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Center Section Lift Arms

07-09988

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 3-2 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 3

Center Section Lift Arms Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907650 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2" Stainless Steel
2 907390 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
3 907389 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
4 907379 2 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
5 907268 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3-1/2" Stainless Steel
6 907234 2 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel
7 906984 8 Bolt, Hex, 3/4-10 x 5" Gr 8
8 906349 8 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10 Nylock
9 903162 8 Grease Zerk, 1/4-28
10 900499 16 Washer, Flat, 3/4"
11 32.60010 2 Adapter, -06 ORB x 1/2 MJIC
12 32.01597 1 Plate, Cover
13 21.21643 1 Bracket, Wet Boom Holder, 3 x 3
14 21.21642 1 Bracket, Boom Extension Holder
15 21.20125 1 Clamp, 2"
16 17.00779 2 Pin, Lock, 1/4 x 2-1/2"
17 07.26438 4 Bushing, Lift Arm/Frame
18 07.26437 4 Bushing, Lift Arm/Center Section
19 07.26379 1 Lift Arm, Upper
20 07.26378 1 Lift Arm, Lower
21 07.09991 2 Breather, -08 ORB, 50 Mesh
22 07.09930 2 Stop, Transport
23 07.08558 2 Hydraulic Cylinder, 2 x 12 Nitrosteel
24 07.26840 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For ltem 23

1250 Sprayer 3-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Boom Center and Suspension

07-09989

3-4 1250 Sprayer

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 3

Boom Center and Suspension Parts List

Item Part No.
1 907530
2 907435
3 907396
4 907395
5 907387
6 906402
7 904016
8 903849
9 903422
10 901264
11 07.26431
12 07.26421
13 07.26401
14 07.26198
15 07.26194
16 07.26192
17 07.26126
18 07.09928
19 07.09927
20 07.05945

Quantity

AON—-=prOARPRONGFOERo0®oO S ©

Description

Washer, Flat, 1" Stainless Steel
Eyebolt, 1/2-13 Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/8" Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 1/2" Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex, 1/2-13 Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Nylock
Nut, Hex Lock, 5/8-11 Whiz Lock
Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 3" Gr 5

Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x6" Gr 5

Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 5-1/2" Gr 5
Bushing, Swing Link, Center Section
Pin, Sway Link

Plate, Boom Clamp

Pad, Boom Slide

Plate, Swing Link

Boom, Center Section

Boom Clamp

Shock Absorber

Roller, Spacer, Poly

Spring, Extension, 11.375"

1250 Sprayer

3-5

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Primary/Secondary Boom - Left Hand

07-09992

1250 Sprayer

3-6

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 3

Primary/Secondary Boom - Left Hand Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description

1 907429 2 Roll Pin, 7/32 x 2" Stainless Steel
2 907424 3 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
3 907395 1 Washer, Flat, 1/2" Stainless Steel
4 907387 3 Nut, Hex, 1/2-13 Stainless Steel
5 907380 2 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
6 907058 1 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3" Gr 5 Full Thread
7 905464 8 Machine Bushing, 1.0 x 0.54 x 1.50" O.D.
8 904253 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2" Gr 5
9 903564 1 Nut, Hex, 1-8 Zinc Plated
10 900512 2 Machine Bushing, 1-1/4"
11 900371 2 Nut, Hex, 5/8-11
12 900366 3 Nut, Hex, 3/8-16
13 900127 8 Snap Ring, External, 1"
14 21.22738 1 Pin, 1" Dia. x 3.25" Gr 5
15 21.21654 5 U-Bolt, 1/4 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
16 21.20175 1 Turnbuckle, Upper Truss
17 07.26671 1 Support, Tall
18 07.26483 1 Plate, Boom Stop
19 07.26482 1 Plate, Boom Stop, Support
20 07.26450 1 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2.00 Bore x 1.125 Rod x 14" Stroke
21 07.26440 1 Pin, Fold
22 07.26429 3 Washer, Thrust, 1.28 I.D. x 3.50 O.D. x .125"
23 07.26419 1 Pin, Cylinder Clevis, Secondary/Outer Fold
24 07.26418 1 Pin, Cylinder Base
25 07.26416 1 Pin, Cylinder Clevis, Primary/Secondary Fold
26 07.26415 1 Pin, Cylinder Base
27 07.26387 2 Roller, Secondary Boom Cylinder
28 07.26386 1 Link, Primary Boom Cylinder
29 07.26302 1 Boom, Secondary, Left Hand
29a 07.26434 1 Bushing, Upper, Primary/Secondary
29b 07.26435 1 Bushing, Lower, Primary/Secondary
29¢c 07.26436 2 Bushing, Secondary/Outer
30 07.26301 1 Boom, Primary, Left Hand
30a 07.26439 2 Bushing, Upper, Primary/Secondary Pivot
30b 07.26447 1 Bushing, Bottom, Primary/Secondary
30c 07.26432 2 Bushing, Center Section/Primary Outer
31 07.26229 1 Cylinder, Welded
32 07.26188 1 Pin, Tilt Pivot
33 07.26180 2 Roller, Primary Boom
34 07.09940 1 Support, Short
35 07.09867 1 Bracket, Valve
36 07.09835 1 Bar, Link
37 07.26839 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For Item 20
38 07.26837 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For ltem 31

1250 Sprayer 3-7 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Primary/Secondary Boom - Right Hand

07-09993

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 3-8 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 3

Primary/Secondary Boom - Right Hand Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907429 2 Roll Pin, 7/32 x 2" Stainless Steel
2 907424 3 Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
3 907395 1 Washer, Flat, 1/2" Stainless Steel
4 907387 3 Nut, Hex, 1/2-13 Stainless Steel
5 907380 2 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
6 907058 1 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3" Gr 5 Full Thread
7 905464 8 Machine Bushing, 1.0 x 0.54 x 1.50" O.D.
8 904253 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-11 x 2" Gr 5
9 903564 1 Nut, Hex, 1-8 Zinc Plated
10 900512 2 Machine Bushing, 1-1/4"
11 900371 2 Nut, Hex, 5/8-11
12 900366 3 Nut, Hex, 3/8-16
13 900127 8 Snap Ring, External, 1"
14 21.22738 1 Pin, 1" Dia. x 8.25" Gr 5
15 21.21654 6 U-Bolt, 1/4 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
16 21.20175 1 Turnbuckle, Upper Truss
17 07.26671 1 Support, Tall
18 07.26483 1 Plate, Boom Stop
19 07.26482 1 Plate, Boom Stop, Support
20 07.26450 1 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2.00 Bore x 1.125 Rod x 14" Stroke
21 07.26440 1 Pin, Fold
22 07.26429 3 Washer, Thrust, 1.28 I.D. x 3.50 O.D. x .125"
23 07.26419 1 Pin, Cylinder Clevis, Secondary/Outer Fold
24 07.26418 1 Pin, Cylinder Base
25 07.26416 1 Pin, Cylinder Clevis, Primary/Secondary Fold
26 07.26415 1 Pin, Cylinder Base
27 07.26387 2 Roller, Secondary Boom Cylinder
28 07.26386 1 Link, Primary Boom Cylinder
29 07.26229 1 Cylinder, Welded
30 07.26188 1 Pin, Tilt Pivot
31 07.26180 2 Roller, Primary Boom
32 07.26142 1 Boom, Secondary, Right Hand
32a 07.26434 1 Bushing, Upper, Primary/Secondary
32b 07.26435 1 Bushing, Lower, Primary/Secondary
32c 07.26436 2 Bushing, Secondary/Outer
33 07.26138 1 Boom, Primary, Right Hand
33a 07.26439 2 Bushing, Upper, Primary/Secondary Pivot
33b 07.26447 1 Bushing, Bottom, Primary/Secondary
33c 07.26432 2 Bushing, Center Section/Primary Outer
34 07.09940 1 Support, Short
35 07.09867 1 Bracket, Valve
36 07.09835 1 Bar, Link
37 07.26839 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For Item 20
38 07.26837 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For ltem 29

1250 Sprayer 3-9 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Outer Boom Assembly - 90 Ft

07-09996

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 3-10 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 3
Outer Boom Assembly - 90 Ft Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
Note: Quantities Listed Are For One Side.
Parts are the same for left and right sides except where
specifically identified.
1 907968 1 Bolt, Hex, 5/8-18 x 7-1/2" Gr 8 Yellow Zinc
2 907626 2 Washer, Flat, 3/8 x 2" O.D. Stainless Steel
3 907483 1 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3" Stainless Steel
4 907464 2 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Wide Stainless Steel
5 907463 10 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Stainless Steel
6 907434 1 Nut, Hex Jam, 5/8-11 FIN Stainless Steel
7 907412 2 Washer, Lock, 3/8" Stainless Steel
8 907411 5 Washer, Lock, 5/16" Stainless Steel
9 907396 2 Washer, Flat, 5/8" Stainless Steel
10 907391 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
11 907390 5 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
12 907388 1 Nut, Hex, 5/8-11 Stainless Steel
13 907380 1 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
14 907379 10 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
15 907277 2 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1" Stainless Steel
16 900127 2 Snap Ring, External 1"
17 32.03288 1 Eyebolt, 3/8-16 x 6" Stainless Steel
18 21.21657 2 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
19 07.26666 1 Plate, Stop
20 07.26646 1 Spacer, 7/8 O.D.x .12 W x .30" Long
21 07.26645 1 Spring, Die, 1.25 x 2.5"
22 07.26556 1 Spring, Extension
23 07.26554 1 Plate, Detent
24 07.26553 1 Plate, Detent Lock
25 07.26429 1 Washer, Thrust, 1.28 1.D. x 3.50 O.D. x .125"
26 07.26420 1 Pin, Connecting Link, Secondary/Outer
27 07.26414 1 Pin, Pivot
28 07.26369 1 Outer Boom Section, 90 Ft.
29 07.26360 1 Boom, Section Three, 90 Ft.
30 07.09926 1 Washer, Thrust, 1.28 I.D. x 3.50 O.D. x .093"
31 07.09872 1 Bracket, Mount - Right Hand Boom Only
32 07.09871 1 Bracket, Mount - Left Hand Boom Only

1250 Sprayer 3-11 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Outer Boom Assembly - 80 Ft

07-26738

1250 Sprayer

3-12

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 3

Outer Boom Assembly - 80 Ft Parts List

Item Part No.

1 907968
2 907626
3 907483
4 907464
5 907463
6 907434
7 907412
8 907411
9 907396
10 907391
11 907390
12 907388
13 907380
14 907379
15 907277
16 900127
17 32.03288
18 21.21657
19 07.26666
20 07.26646
21 07.26645
22 07.26560
23 07.26556
24 07.26554
25 07.26553
26 07.26429
27 07.26420
28 07.26414
29 07.26369
30 07.09926
31 07.09872
32 07.09871

Quantity

Description

Note: Quantities Listed Are For One Side.
Parts are the same for left and right sides except where
specifically identified.

Bolt, Hex, 5/8-18 x 7-1/2" Gr 8 Yellow Zinc
Washer, Flat, 3/8 x 2" O.D. Stainless Steel
Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3" Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Wide Stainless Steel
Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Jam, 5/8-11 FIN Stainless Steel
Washer, Lock, 3/8" Stainless Steel

Washer, Lock, 5/16" Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/8" Stainless Steel

Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex, 5/8-11 Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1" Stainless Steel

Snap Ring, External 1"

Eyebolt, 3/8-16 x 6" Stainless Steel

U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
Plate, Stop

Spacer, 7/8 O.D.x .12 W x .30" Long
Spring, Die, 1.25 x 2.5"

Boom, Outer 80 Ft.

Spring, Extension

Plate, Detent

Plate, Detent Lock

Washer, Thrust, 1.28 I.D. x 3.50 O.D. x .125"
Pin, Connecting Link, Secondary/Outer

Pin, Pivot

Outer Boom Section, 80 Ft.

Washer, Thrust, 1.28 I.D. x 3.50 O.D. x .093"
Bracket, Mount - Right Hand Boom Only
Bracket, Mount - Left Hand Boom Only

1250 Sprayer

3-13 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Boom Hydraulics

07-26720

1250 Sprayer

3-14

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 3

Boom Hydraulics Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description
1 907695 4 Union, -04 ORB -06MJIC
2 907530 8 Washer, Flat, 1" Stainless Steel
3 907429 8 Roll Pin, 7/32 x 2" Stainless Steel
4 907182 2 Tee, Branch, 37° Flare, Swivel 9/16-18
5 44.03301 2 Relief Valve, 20 GPM
6 32.60704 2 Tee, -06 ORB Run x MJIC
7 32.04648 2 Adapter, -06 ORB x FJIC Swivel
8 32.03910 4 Adapter, -06 ORB x 1/4 MJIC
9 32.03465 2 Elbow, -08 ORB x 3/8 MJIC
10 32.03057 1 Adapter, 1/2 FJIC x 3/8 MJIC
11 32.02033 1 Tee, 1/2 Swivel Run, 37° Flare
12 32.01947 1 Tee, 1/2 Swivel, Outlet JIC
13 32.01940 1 Adapter, -12 ORB x 1/2 MJIC
14 32.01604 2 Tee, 3/8 Swivel Run, 37° Flare
15 21.31540 1 Clamp, Accumulator, 4.8 - 5.1
16 21.31539 1 Accumulator, 45 CI (.75L)
17 21.22738 8 Pin, 1" Dia. x 3.25" Gr 5
18 21.20004 2 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2.50 x 16
19 21.20003 2 Cylinder, Hydraulic, 2.50 x 14
20 21.00336 1 Hose Wrap, HG200 (8 Ft Long)
21 09.74158 2 Coupler, Quick, Male -08 ORB
22 07.26743 7 Orifice, 1/4 JIC
23 07.17911 12 Adapter, -06 ORB x 3/8 MJIC
24 07.17849 4 Adapter, -08 ORB x 3/8 MJIC
25 07.17844 2 Tee, Union JIC 3/8
26 07.09991 2 Breather, -08 ORB, 50 Mesh
27 07.09981 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 18"
28 07.09957 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 131"
29 07.09956 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 192"
30 07.09955 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 177"
31 07.09948 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 x 300"
32 07.09947 5 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 63"
33 07.09946 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 346"
34 07.09945 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 364"
35 07.09924 2 Manifold, Flow Divider, 60-40
36 07.09761 1 Control Package, Electro - Hydraulic Complete
(Refer to “Manifold-Hydraulic” and
“Control Package, Electro-Hydraulic” for breakdown)
37 07.09760 2 Manifold, Flow Divider, 4 GPM, 50-50
38 07.09102 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 35"
39 07.06375 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 33"
40 07.06368 2 Hose, Hydraulic, Return To Filter
41 07.06205 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/4 x 24"
42 07.26842 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For Item 18
43 07.26841 AR Seal Kit, Hydraulic Cylinder - For Item 19

1250 Sprayer 3-15 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Hydraulic

AR
Q5 )

07-09898 exp
1250 Sprayer

3-16

SECTION 3

Manifold

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07




Trailer Sprayer SECTION 3

Manifold - Hydraulic Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 32.03910 7 Adapter, -06 ORB x 1/4 MJIC
2 21.21050 7 Plug, 8 ORFS
3 09.74145 2 Elbow, -08 ORB x 1/2 MJIC
4 07.26845 1 Cartridge, Diff Area, Pop 3000 PSI
5 07.26679 1 Cartridge
6 07.26678 1 Cartridge, CP10-20
7 07.26677 1 Cartridge, SV10-40-0-N-00
8 07.26676 2 Coil, H/F
9 07.09893 7 Cartridge, HYDAC
10 07.09892 7 Coil, HYDAC

1250 Sprayer 3-17 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

Control Package, Electro-Hydraulic

07-09900

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 3-18 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Item

2
5
7
8
13
14
15
16
17
18
26
33
35
37

SECTION 3

Control Package, Electro-Hydraulic Parts List

Part No.

46.09180
46.09183
46.03192
46.03312
07.26843
46.03199
46.03200
07.26862
07.26863
07.26864
32.04436
07.26865
07.26844
07.09932

Quantity

_A_L_L_L_;_Aa.b.(,o—lnl\)l\)l\)-b-

Description

Screw, #8-32 x 5/16" Thread Cutting

Nut, Rivot Kilk, 1/4-20, .339 OD

Screw, Thumb, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Black
Bracket, Raven Switch Box Side Support
Silkscreen, CNBX, Miller, 7 CIR

Switch, Toggle, DPDT, 3P MOM, Short
Switch, Toggle, DPDT,3P MOM, Long
Switch, Toggle Boot, OPN Gray

Switch, Toggle, DPDT, 3P STAT, Short
Switch, Toggle, SPDT, 3P STAT, Short
LED, Red, T-1, 3/4, 12V Leads Panel Mount
Circuit Breaker, 12V, 25 Amp, Time Delay
Enclosure, DRL Lid, CNBX, M00458
Harness

1250 Sprayer

3-19 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 3

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 3-20 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 4
PTO DRIVELINE & PUMPS

1250 Sprayer 4-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

540 PTO Drive Pump Option

07-26506

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-2 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer
540 PTO Drive Pump Option Parts List

Part No.

1 907422

2 907391

3 907380

4 904847

5 900444

6 07.26742
7 07.26565
8 07.20052
9 07.10294
10 07.07925
11

12

13

14

15

07.07721
07.06702
07.06701
07.06700
07.06696

Quantity

_A_L_A_L_L—.L—A—L—A_L_L_L_h.h_b

SECTION 4

Description

Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel

Pin, Spirol, 5/16 x 2" PIn Hd

Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/8" Hex Socket Hd, Cup Point

Self Cleaning Filter - See Self Cleaning Filter for Breakdown

Shaft, PTO, 540 RPM Pump - See PTO Shaft Page for Breakdown
Pump, Ace 540 RPM Frame Mount - See Pump Page for Breakdown
Elbow, 90°, 1-1/4 MPT x 1-1/4" Hose Barb
Valve, Control, 1" Poly NPT/Flg
Flowmeter, RFM 60P, 1 - 60 GPM

Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"

Gasket, EPDM 2"

Fitting, 2" Fig x 1-1/2" Hose Barb

Fitting, 2" FIg x 1-1/2" MPT

1250 Sprayer

4-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4
1000 PTO Drive Pump Option

07-26507

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-4 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 4

1000 PTO Drive Pump Option Parts List

Part No.

Quantity

Description

907422
907391
907380
904847
900444
07.26811
07.26742
07.20164
07.10294
07.07925
07.07721
07.06702
07.06701
07.06700
07.06696

OCONOOOTAWN =

=k Gy ik D . TRk
GO OND =0

4
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" Stainless Steel

Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel

Pin, Spirol, 5/16 x 2" PIn Hd

Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/8" Hex Socket Hd, Cup Point

Shaft, PTO, 1000 RPM Pump - See PTO Shaft Page for Breakdown
Self Cleaning Filter - See Self Cleaning Filter for Breakdown

Pump, Ace 1000 RPM Frame Mount-See Pump Page for Breakdown
Elbow, 90°, 1-1/4 MPT x 1-1/4" Hose Barb

Valve, Control, 1" Poly NPT/Fig

Flowmeter, RFM 60P, 1 - 60 GPM

Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"

Gasket, EPDM 2"

Fitting, 2" Flg x 1-1/2" Hose Barb

Fitting, 2" FIg x 1-1/2" MPT

1250 Sprayer

4-5 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 650

28

27

26

07-26504

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-6 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 4

Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 650 Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907391 5 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
2 907380 5 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
3 907376 5 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
4 21.25433 1 Mount, Pump
5 21.21068 2 Clamp, Worm, 220 Full Port
6 21.21003 1 Flange, Reducer, 2" Full - 2" Std
7 21.21001 1 Tee, Flanged, 2" Full Port
8 21.20998 1 Elbow, 90°, 1" Flange x 1" HB
9 21.20995 1 Clamp, Worm 100 Series
10 21.20994 1 Gasket, EDPM 1"
11 09.74158 2 Coupler, Quik Male, -08 ORB
12 07.17862 2 Adapter, 1/2 MJIC To 1/2 MPT
13 07.11698 2 Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"
14 07.11584 2 Gasket, EPDM 200 Full Port
15 07.11272 1 Valve, Pressure Relief, 3/4" Nylon
16 07.10557 S El Hose, 1" EPDM Spray (Order Per Foot)
17 07.10343 1 Straight, 3/4" PT x 1" HB Nylon
18 07.09958 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 x 162"
19 07.09887 1 Product Pump, 650F - See Pump Page for Breakdown
20 07.09825 1 Strainer, Banjo, 2" FP (Includes Items 26 thru 28) mLs zz2-5p
21 07.07719 1 Coupling, Flange, 1" x 2" FP
22 07.07075 1 Plug, Flange, 2" Std x 3/4" FPT
23 07.06702 1 Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"
24 07.06701 1 Gasket, EPDM 2"
25 07.06700 1 Fitting, 2" Flg x 1-1/2" Hose Barb
26 07.26574 1 Cap (Included In Item 20)
27 07.26575 1 Ring (Included In Item 20)
28 07.26573 1 Screen, 30 Mesh
21.21605 1 Screen, 50 Mesh
21.21606 1 Screen, 80 Mesh
N5 [BI-mes 22p6d booy Gaseer

1250 Sprayer 4-7 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 304

07-26505

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-8 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 4

Pump Option - Ace Hydraulic Drive 304 Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907391 5 Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
907380 5 Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel
3 907376 5 Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Stainless Steel
4 44.02041 1 Product Pump, 304 - See Pump Page for Breakdown
5 32.01940 2 Adapter, -12 ORB x 1/2 MJIC
6 21.25433 1 Mount, Pump
7 21.21631 1 Fitting, 2" Full Port x 1-1/2" Hose Barb
8 21.21599 1 Reducer, 3" Flange x 2" Full Port
9 21.21073 1 Clamp, 3" Manifold
10 21.21072 1 Gasket, EPDM 300 Series
11 21.21068 1 Clamp, Worm, 220 Full Port
12 09.74158 2 Coupler, Quik Male, -08 ORB
13 07.11584 1 Gasket, EPDM 200 Full Port
14 07.09958 2 Hose, Hydraulic, 1/2 x 162"
15 07.09825 1 Strainer, Banjo, 2" FP (Includes Items 16 thru 18)
16 07.26574 1 Cap (Included In Item 15)
17 07.26575 1 Ring (Included In ltem 15)
18 07.26573 1 Screen, 30 Mesh
21.21605 1 Screen, 50 Mesh
21.21606 1 Screen, 80 Mesh

1250 Sprayer 4-9 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-10 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 4

ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 07.12520 1 O-Ring, Volute Seal
2 07.12748 1 Torsion Spring, 150
3 07.12547 1 5/8" Driven Shaft
07.12724 3! 5/8" Driven Shaft - Stainless (Optional)
4 07.12457 1 Seal, Viton
07.12521 1 Seal, Silicon Carbide
07.12456 1 Seal, Buna N
07.12628 1 Shaft O-Ring (Included With Seal)
5 07.12459 1 6 Spline Drive Shaft
6 07.12460 1 6 Spline Drive Shaft - Quick Coupler
7 07.15048 1 20 Spline, 1-3/4" Drive Shaft With Collar
8 07.12461 1 21 Spline, 1-3/8" Drive Shaft With Collar
9 07.11591 1 1" Tumble Rod Drive Shaft
10 07.40235 1 Locking Collar, 1-3/8" Shaft
11 07.40236 1 Locking Collar, 1-3/4" Shaft
12 07.20437 1 Set Screw
13 07.12522 1 Volute, 1-1/2 x 1-1/4
14 07.12463 1 Idler Arm
15 07.12725 1 Mounting Frame
16 07.12550 1 Bearing Housing, PTO Drive - 3 Pt. Sprayer
07.15690 1 Bearing Housing, Tumble Rod Drive Shaft (Pull Type Sprayer
Includes Flat Casting On Top For Mounting To Sprayer)
17 07.12525 1 Impeller - Cast Iron
18 07.12728 1 Name Plate
19 07.12532 1 Belt
20 07.12548 1 Driven Pulley
21 07.12549 1 Drive Pulley
22 07.12746 2 Bearing
28 07.12483 2 Snap Ring
24 07.16314 1 Spacer
25 07.12484 2 Snap Ring
26 07.12485 2 Snap Ring
27 07.12486 1 Snap Ring
28 07.12487 1 Snap Ring
29 07.12488 2 Bearing, Pump Shaft
30 07.12747 1 Bearing Spacer
31 07.12630 4 3/8" x 3/4" Bolt
07.12732 4 3/8" x 3/4" Bolt - Stainless (Optional)
32 07.12490 3 Set Screw
33 07.12631 3 Jam Nut
34 07.12491 2 3/8" x 1-3/4" Bolt
35 07.12633 2 3/8" Flat Washer
36 07.10228 2 3/8" Lockwasher
37 07.12493 4 3/8" Hex Nut
38 07.12494 1 Spacer
39 07.12495 1 Idler Bolt
40 07.12470 1 Snap Ring
41 07.12498 1 Key
42 07.12499 1 Key
07.12500 1 Cold Shut
1250 Sprayer 4-11 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07




SECTION 4

ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump (continued)

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-12 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 4

ACE 150 Series Belt Driven Pump Parts List (continued)

Item
44

45
46
47

48
49
50
52
53
54
55
56
57

Part No.

07.12635
07.12733
07.12501
07.12502
07.12504
07.12505
07.12734
09.70711
07.12506
07.12517
07.12518
07.12519
07.12530
07.12471
07.12534

07.12735
07.12722
07.127283

Quantity

i ¢ B R N & = S % I o0

-t

Description
1/8" Pipe Plug
1/8" Pipe Plug - Stainless (Optional)
Slinger

Idler Roller With Bearing
Allen Head Bolt
Grease Zerk

5/16" x 3-1/4" Bolt
5/16" Lock Nut

Allen Head Bolt
Quick Coupler Sleeve
Spring

Ball

Nut, Stainless
Washer, Stainless
Key

Pump Assembly, Less Pulley And Idler Assembly
Belt Guard, Left (Facing Tractor)
Belt Guard, Right (Facing Tractor)

1250 Sprayer

4-13 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 650F

FMC 650 Pump .eps

1250 Sprayer

4-14

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 4

Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 650F Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907628 3 Pipe Plug, 1/8" NPT, Square Head
07.12721 3 Pipe Plug, 1/8" NPT, Square Head Stainless Steel (Optional)
2 07.09901 1 Volute, Flanged, Cast Iron, E-Coated
3 07.12686 1 Cap Screw, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3/4" Stainless Steel
4 07.09902 1 Washer, 3/8" O.D. Sealing, Stainless Steel
5 07.09903 1 Impeller, Cast Iron, E-Coated
6 07.09904 1 Seal, Silicon Carbide/Viton, Type 2106, 3/4"
7 07.09905 1 O-Ring, Volute Seal
8 07.09906 1 Mounting Frame, Cast Iron, E-Coated
9 07.12691 8 Cap Screw, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3/4"
07.12686 8 Cap Screw, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3/4" Stainless Steel (Optional)
10 07.09907 1 Slinger, 1.5" O.D. x 7/8" I.D.
11 07.09908 2 Snap Ring, Internal, Mounting Frame
12 07.09909 2 Bearing
13 07.09910 1 Shaft, 1.13" Dia. 11T Female Spline, Stainless Steel
14 07.09918 1 Key, .188 x .188 x .875"
15 07.09911 1 Motor, Hydraulic, Pressure Plated Gear
16 900495 2 Washer, 3/8"
17 07.09912 2 Cap Screw, Hex Socket Head, 3/8-16 x 1"
18 907508 2 O-Ring, #10 SAE Fitting
19 07.09913 1 Body, Adapter/Restrictor, #10 SAE Male x 1/2" NPT Female
20 07.09914 1 O-Ring, Restrictor Insert
21 07.09915 1 Restrictor Orifice Insert, .125" (For Pressure Compensated
Hydraulic Systems Only)
22 07.09916 1 Reverse Check, #10 SAE Male x 1/2" NPT Female
23 07.09917 AR Repair Kit, Silicon Carbide/Viton Seal

1250 Sprayer

4-15 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07




SECTION 4

Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 304

44-02041

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-16 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

ltem

SECTION 4

Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 304 Parts List

Part No.

07.12635
44.02811
07.07903
07.12471
07.08040
07.08038
07.12521
07.12628
4402812
902364
07.12501
07.12484
07.12488
07.12483
07.16314
07.08041
07.08042
07.08044
44.02813
07.12638
07.12620

Quantity

%_b_A—L_A—l_ANNN—LA-—L—L_L—A—L_A—L_LA

Description

Pipe Plug

Volute, 300 Std x 220 Full Flange
Nut, 3/8" NF, CAD Plated

Washer, 3/8" Star, Stainless Steel
Impeller, Thermoplastic

O-Ring

Seal, Silicon Carbide

O-Ring, Shaft Seal

Mounting Frame

Cap Screw, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3/4"
Slinger

Snap Ring, Internal

Ball Bearing, Sealed

Snap Ring, External

Spacer

Key, 1/8 x 1/8 x 13/16" Extended
Shaft, Extended Keyway

Seal Support Spacer

Hydraulic Motor

Cap Screw, Hex Head, 5/16-18 x 3/4"
Seal Kit - Includes Items 6, 7 & 7a

1250 Sprayer

4-17

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 206

44-02051 .tif

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-18 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Item

—t

SECTION 4

Product Pump w/Hydraulic Motor - 206 Parts List

Part No.

07.12635
44.02817
07.07903
07.12471
07.06974
07.12521
07.12628
07.08038
07.12523
902364
07.12501
07.12484
07.12488
07.12483
07.16314
07.12533
07.12454
44.02814
44.02818
44.02819
44.02063

Quantity

%.p_a_x_n_a_n[\)[\)[\)_n_p—a_n_;_n_n_ag_s_p

Description

Pipe Plug

Volute

Nut, 3/8" NF, CAD Plated

Washer, 3/8" Star, Stainless Steel
Impeller, Valox, Keyway

Seal

O-Ring, Shaft Seal

O-Ring, Body Seal

Mounting Frame

Cap Screw, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 3/4"
Slinger

Snap Ring, Internal

Ball Bearing, Sealed

Snap Ring, External

Spacer For BAC-6 Shaft

Key, 1/8 x 1/8 x 1/2"

Shaft, 5/8" Dia.

Seal Support Spacer

Hydraulic Motor, 7 GPM

Cap Screw, Hex Socket Head, 5/16 x 3-3/4"
Seal Kit - Includes Items 6, 6A & 7

1250 Sprayer

4-19 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

PTO Shaft - 540 RPM

07-26565

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-20 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer
PTO Shaft - 540 RPM Parts List

Item

oONOOUNRWON—=LDODOT>

18

Part No.

07.26827
NSS
07.26828
NSS
906195
07.26829
07.26830
NSS
NSS
07.09520
32959482
07.26826
331639B2
NSS
07.26831
903071
07.09425
07.09426
904847
900444

07.26565

Quantity

AT GO A GG | J G P Qi I G G G, T G (G S Y

Description

Joint & Shaft Half Assembly w/Guard

Joint & Shaft Half Assembly (Order ltem A)
Joint & Tube Half Assembly w/Guard

Joint & Tube Half Assembly (Order ltem C)
Spring - Lok Repair Kit

Spring - Lok Yoke Assembly

CAT 6 Cross & Bearing Kit

C.V.Center Housing (Order Item A)

Yoke & Shaft (1.00 - 15 Spline) (Order ltem A)
Guard Repair Kit (Not Shown)

Safety Sign

Guard Set

Safety Sign - Guard Is Off (Not Shown)
Yoke, Tube & Slip Sleeve (Order ltem C)
Guard Repair Kit (Not Shown)

6R Cross & Bearing Kit

C.V.Center Housing

Yoke

Pin, Spirol, 5/16" x 2" HD

Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/8" Yellow Zinc

PTO Shaft Assembly (Consists Of items A thru 15)

SECTION 4

1250 Sprayer

4-21

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

PTO Shaft - 1000 RPM

07-26811

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-22 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer
PTO Shaft - 1000 RPM Parts List

Item

oONOOODAONMN=TOOT>

18

Part No.

07.26832
NSS
07.26828
NSS
906195
07.26833
07.26830
NSS
NSS
07.09420
32959482
07.26826
331639B2
NSS
07.26831
903071
07.09425
07.09426
904847
900444

07.26811

Quantity

e e A ™ T e e e e S S e S 1 I R e

Description

Joint & Shaft Half Assembly w/Guard

Joint & Shaft Half Assembly (Order ltem A)
Joint & Tube Half Assembly w/Guard

Joint & Tube Half Assembly (Order ltem C)
Spring - Lok Repair Kit

Spring - Lok Yoke Assembly

CAT 6 Cross & Bearing Kit

C.V.Center Housing (Order ltem A)

Yoke & Shaft (1.00 - 15 Spline) (Order ltem A)
Guard Repair Kit (Not Shown)

Safety Sign

Guard Set

Safety Sign - Guard Is Off (Not Shown)
Yoke, Tube & Slip Sleeve (Order ltem C)
Guard Repair Kit (Not Shown)

6R Cross & Bearing Kit

C.V.Center Housing

Yoke

Pin, Spirol, 5/16" x 2" HD

Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/8" Yellow Zinc

PTO Shaft Assembly (Consists Of items A thru 15)

SECTION 4

1250 Sprayer

4-23

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 4

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 4-24 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 5
TRANSPORT LIGHTS & WIRING

1250 Sprayer 5-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 5

Transport Lights and Wiring

07-26701

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 5-2 1250 sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Item
1

ONOOTLHS WN

SECTION %

Transport Lights and Wiring Parts List

Part No.

42.0900462
42.0900463
07.26643
07.26692
907311
907312
21.20917
16.10818

Quantity

e I S S (e O

Light, Left w/Brakes
Light, Right w/Brakes

Harness, Light, Front (Includes ltem 8)

Harness, Light, “Y”
Lens, Red

Lens, Amber

Bulb, #1157

Plug, Harness End (Included With Item 3)

Description

1250 Sprayer

5-3

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 5

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 5-4 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 6
PLUMBING, BOOM & TANKS

1250 Sprayer 6-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

Fast Fill & 3 Way Plumbing

07-26740

1250 Sprayer

6-2

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 6
Fast Fill & 3 Way Plumbing Parts List

Quantity Description

1 32.01482 1 Connector, 3/8 Tube x 1/4 MPT

2 21.21631 1 Fitting, 2" Full Port x 1-1/2" HB

3 21.21079 5 Flange, 2" Full Port x 2" HB

4 21.21068 13 Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port

5 21.21003 1 Flange, Reducer, 2" Full - 2" Std

6 21.21001 3 Tee, Flanged, 2" Full Port

7 07.26280 1 Coupling, 2 x 6 Flanged Full Port

8 07.17413 2 Tee, Hose Barb, 1.5" Polypro

9 07.15985 8 Ft Hose, 2" Fertilizer (Order Per Foot)
10 07.15733 8 Ft Hose, Fert Sol, 1.5" (Order Per Foot)
11 07.13245 6 Clamp, Hose, 1.562 - 2.500"

12 07.26868 2 Dust Cap, 2" Camlock

13 07.11699 8 Clamp, Hose, 1.062 - 2.000"

14 07.11607 1 Bushing, 3/4" MPT x 1/4" FPT

15 07.11584 11 Gasket, EPDM, 200 Full Port

16 07.10391 1 Tee, 3/4" FPT

17 07.10344 1 Straight, 3/4" PT x 1/2" HB Nylon

18 07.10322 1 Nipple, 3/4" x Close Poly

19 07.09126 3 Bracket, Short, 2" Ball Valve

20 07.07110 2 Valve, Stubby Ball, 2" Full port Flanged
21 07.07078 1 Valve, 3 Way Flange, 2" Full Port Flanged
22 07.07075 1 Plug, Flange, 2" STD x 3/4" FPT

23 07.06978 2 Fitting, 2" S-FLG x 1-1/2" HB, 90°
24 07.06702 1 Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"

25 07.06701 3 Gasket, EPDM, 2"

26 07.06696 2 Fitting, 2" FLG x 1-1/2" MPT

1250 Sprayer 6-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

Agitation System Product Tank and Hand Wash Supply
System

CONNECTS TO CLEAN WATER TANK

07-26033

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 6-4 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 6

Agitation System Product Tank and Hand Wash Supply

Item

Part No.

07.16542
07.15872
07.15684
07.13536
07.13030
07.11695
07.10570
07.10391
07.10381
07.10348
07.10305
07.10302
07.10295

Quantity

6
6 Ft

System Parts List

Description

Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

Tubing, Clear Vinyl .50" (Order Per Foot)
Nipple, Reducer, 3/4" x 1/2"

Agitator, Hypro

Fitting, Bulkhead, 3/4" FPT

Clamp, Hose, .375 - .875"

Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)
Tee, 3/4" FPT

Tee, Agitator, 3/4 T34 - TE Ext.
Straight, 3/4 NPT x 3/4" HB Nylon
Elbow, 90°, 3/4" MPT x 3/4" HB

Elbow, 90°, 3/4" MPT x 1/2" HB

Elbow, 90°, 1/2" MPT x 1/2" HB

1250 Sprayer

6-5 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

Manifold Distribution Assembly

07-09929

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 6-6 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 6

Manifold Distribution Assembly Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 907495 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 4-1/2" Stainless Steel
2 907395 1 Washer, Flat, 1/2" Stainless Steel
3 907389 8 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
4 907234 8 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel
5 32.01597 2 Plate, Cover
6 21.23177 2 Valve, Ball, 1" NPT In, 1" Flg Out
6a 07.09262 AR Motor Only
6b 07.09263 AR Clip
7 2123175 1 Manifold, 3 Section, Electric Valve
8 21.21654 3 U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
9 21.21631 1 Fitting, 2" Full Port x 1-1/2" HB
10 21.21083 2 Fitting, 1" Flange x 1" HB
11 21.21068 2 Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port
12 21.21003 1 Flange, Reducer, 2" Full - 2" Std
13 21.21000 1 Cross, Flanged, 2" Std Port
14 21.20998 3 Elbow, 90°, 1" Flange x 1" HB
15 21.20995 10 Clamp, Worm 100 Series
16 21.20994 10 Gasket, EDPM, 1"

17 21.20125 1 Clamp, 2"
18 09.74139 1 Coupling, 1/4 NPTF
19 07.20162 1 Flowmeter, RF100, Poly 2" NPT
20 07.20154 1 Valve, Control, 1-1/2"
21 07.16542 5 Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"
22 07.11695 2 Clamp, Hose, .375 - .875"
23 07.11584 2 Gasket, EPDM 200 Full Port
24 07.10572 22 Ft Hose, EPDM, .375 x 1 Braid Black (Order Per Foot)
25 07.10341 1 Straight, 1/4" PT x 3/8" HB Nylon
26 07.10327 2 Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon
27 07.10307 1 Elbow, 90°, 3/4" MPT x 3/8" HB
28 07.09983 2 Bushing, .42 x .62 x .740" Long
29 07.09809 1 Plate, Valve Mount
30 07.07495 2 Elbow, 90°, 2" Flange x 1" HB
31 07.07400 1 Flange, Std Port 2x2
32 07.07075 1 Plug, Flange, 2" Std x 3/4" FPT
33 07.06979 5 Strainer, T, 1" Flange, 50 Mesh
33a 07.10683 1 30 Mesh Screen
07.17475 1 50 Mesh Screen
07.10682 1 80 Mesh Screen
07.06654 1 100 Mesh Screen
33b 07.10680 1 Poly “T” Strainer Gasket - Viton
33c 07.10670 1 Poly 1" Strainer Bowl

33d 07.10695 1 O-Ring For Clean Out Plug (EPDM)

33e 07.10693 1 Clean Out Plug, 1/2"
34 07.06702 7 Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"
35 07.06701 7 Gasket, EPDM 2"

36 07.06648 1 Gauge, 200 PSI, 4" Liquid
37 07.08675 AR Seal Kit for Item 6

1250 Sprayer

6-7 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Poly

07-26517

6-8 1250 Sprayer

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Poly Parts List

Item
1

O©CoONOO O WN

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Part No.

907390
907379
21.25257
21.25255
21.25254
21.21659
21.21658
21.21657
21.21655
21.21654
21.21653
21.21646
21.00231
07.26681
07.16542
07.16425
07.11698
07.10570
07.10556
07.10386
07.10328
07.10327
07.10316
07.10289
07.09968
07.09606
07.08914
07.08913
07.08187

Quantity

142
142

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

Boom Line, Poly, 23" 2 Hole, 15" Spacing

Boom Line, Poly, 38" 3 Hole, 15" Spacing

Boom Line, Poly, 113" 8 Hole, 15" Spacing
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6

Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom

Boom Line, Poly, 53" 4 Hole, 15" Spacing
Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

Elbow, 90°, 1" FPT

Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"

Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)

Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)

Tee, 1" FPT

Straight, 1" PT x 3/4" HB Nylon

Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon

Nipple, 1" x Close Nylon

Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB

Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

Spacer, Truck Pump Large

Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Right Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud
Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Left Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud
Cap, Pipe, Poly 1"

1250 Sprayer

6-9 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Poly

07-26518

1250 Sprayer

6-10

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

Item

Part No.

907390
907379
21.25245
21.25244
21.25243
21.21659
21.21658
21.21655
21.21654
21.21653
21.21646
21.00231
07.16425
07.11698
07.10556
07.10386
07.10327
07.10316
07.10289
07.09968
07.09606
07.08187

Quantity

140
140
17
1

ArBEANONBosD

SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Poly Parts List

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

Boom Line, Poly, 30.5" 2 Hole, 20" Spacing
Boom Line, Poly, 50.5" 3 Hole, 20" Spacing
Boom Line, Poly, 110.5" 6 Hole, 20" Spacing
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6

Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom

Elbow, 90°, 1" FPT

Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"

Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)

Tee, 1" FPT

Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon

Nipple, 1" x Close Nylon

Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB

Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

Spacer, Truck Pump Large

Cap, Pipe, Poly 1"

1250 Sprayer

6-11 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Poly

07-26519

1250 Sprayer

6-12

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Poly Parts List

Item

NO O A WN =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28

Part No.

907390
907379
21.25257
21.25255
21.25254
21.21659
21.21658
21.21657
21.21655
21.21654
21.21653
21.21646
21.00231
07.26681
07.16542
07.16425
07.11698
07.10570
07.10556
07.10386
07.10328
07.10327
07.10316
07.10289
07.09968
07.09606
07.08914
07.08913
07.08187

Quantity

148
148

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

Boom Line, Poly, 23" 2 Hole, 15" Spacing

Boom Line, Poly, 38" 3 Hole, 15" Spacing

Boom Line, Poly, 113" 8 Hole, 15" Spacing
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6

Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom

Boom Line, Poly, 53" 4 Hole, 15" Spacing
Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

Elbow, 90°, 1" FPT

Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"

Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)

Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)

Tee, 1" FPT

Straight, 1" PT x 3/4" HB Nylon

Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon

Nipple, 1" x Close Nylon

Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB

Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

Spacer, Truck Pump Large

Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Right Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud
Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Left Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud
Cap, Pipe, Poly 1"

1250 Sprayer

6-13 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Poly

07-26520

1250 Sprayer

6-14

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Poly Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 907390 156 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
2 907379 156 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
3 21.25245 17 Boom Line, Poly, 30.5" 2 Hole, 20" Spacing
4 21.25244 3 Boom Line, Poly, 50.5" 3 Hole, 20" Spacing
5 21.25243 2 Boom Line, Poly, 110.5" 6 Hole, 20" Spacing
6 21.21659 4 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
7 21.21658 8 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
8 21.21655 39 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
9 21.21654 3 U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
10 21.21653 24 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
11 21.21646 4 Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6
12 21.00231 55 Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom
13 07.16425 2 Elbow, 90°, 1" FPT
14 07.11698 18 Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"
15 07.10556 150 Ft Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)
16 07.10386 15 Tee, 1" FPT
17 07.10327 11 Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon
18 07.10316 4 Nipple, 1" x Close Nylon
19 07.10289 6 Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB
20 07.09968 34 Bracket, Wet Boom Holder
21 07.09606 8 Spacer, Truck Pump Large
22 07.08187 20 Cap, Pipe, Poly 1"

1250 Sprayer 6-15 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel

07-26523

1250 Sprayer

6-16

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel

Item

Part No.

907390
907379
21.21659
21.21658
21.21657
21.21655
21.21654
21.21653
21.21646
21.00504
21.00503
21.00502
21.00501
21.00388
21.00387
21.00386
21.00385
21.00231
07.16542
07.11698
07.10570
07.10556
07.10328
07.10327
07.10289
07.09968
07.09606
07.08914
07.08913

Quantity

100
100

AR IFPONTOCONMNONNE oD

-
@

6 Ft
140 Ft

—=aARoawm

Parts List

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6

Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 23" 2 Hole, 15" Spacing
Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 38" 3 Hole, 15" Spacing
Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 53" 4 Hole, 15" Spacing
Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 113" 8 Hole, 15" Spacing
Elbow, 90°, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Nipple, Close 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Cap, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Tee, 1" FNPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom

Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"

Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)

Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)

Straight, 1" PT x 3/4" HB Nylon

Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon

Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB

Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

Spacer, Truck Pump Large

Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Right Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud
Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Left Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud

1250 Sprayer

6-17

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel

07-26524

1250 Sprayer

6-18

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 6
80 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel
Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 907390 100 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
2 907379 100 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
3 21.21659 2 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
4 21.21658 6 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
5 21.21657 10 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
6 21.21655 24 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
7 21.21654 2 U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
8 21.21653 12 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
9 21.21646 2 Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6
10 21.00508 2 Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 110.50" 6 Hole, 20" Spacing
11 21.00507 1 Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 50.50" 3 Hole, 20" Spacing
12 21.00505 17 Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 30.50" 2 Hole, 20" Spacing
13 21.00388 4 Elbow, 90°, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel
14 21.00387 4 Nipple, Close 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel
15 21.00386 18 Cap, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel
16 21.00385 13 Tee, 1" FNPT, 304 Stainless Steel
17 21.00231 49 Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom
18 07.11698 18 Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"
19 07.10556 140 Ft Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)
20 07.10327 11 Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon
21 07.10289 6 Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB
22 07.09968 22 Bracket, Wet Boom Holder
23 07.09606 1 Spacer, Truck Pump Large

1250 Sprayer 6-19 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel

07-26525

1250 Sprayer

6-20

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 15" Spacing Stainless Steel
Parts List

Item

OCONOOODAWN =

DN MNDND NN NN =b E b (N8 s TSR o SR g B
(Dm\IO)UTA(OB—*O(Dm\IOUIAODN—*O

907390
907379
21.21659
21.21658
21.21657
21.21655
21.21654
21.21653
21.21646
21.00504
21.00503
21.00502
21.00501
21.00388
21.00387
21.00386
21.00385
21.00231
07.16542
07.11698
07.10570
07.10556
07.10328
07.10327
07.10289
07.09968
07.09606
07.08914
07.08913

Part No.

Quantity

5&

PN EARERNOVOONON = N

N
e S5

6 Ft
150 Ft

2 anNsyom

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel
U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel
Bracket, Wet Boom, 5x5 & 6x6

Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 23" 2 Hole, 15" Spacing
Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 38" 3 Hole, 15" Spacing
Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 53" 4 Hole, 15" Spacing
Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 113" 8 Hole, 15" Spacing
Elbow, 90°, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Nipple, Close 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Cap, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Tee, 1" FNPT, 304 Stainless Steel

Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom

Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"

Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)

Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)

Straight, 1" PT x 3/4" HB Nylon

Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon

Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB

Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

Spacer, Truck Pump Large

Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Right Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud
Turret, Triplet, 3/4" Left Hand, Hose Barb w/Stud

1250 Sprayer

6-21 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07

SECTION 6




SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel

07-26526

1250 Sprayer

6-22

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 6

90 Ft. Boom Plumbing, 20" Spacing Stainless Steel
Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 907390 96 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel

2 907379 96 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

3 21.21659 2 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 6 x 7" Square Stainless Steel

4 21.21658 6 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 5 x 6" Square Stainless Steel

5 21.21657 8 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 x 4" Square Stainless Steel

6 21.21655 39 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.37 x 1.5" Round Stainless Steel

7 21.21654 2 U-Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2 x 2.75" Square Stainless Steel

8 21.21653 6 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 x 4 x 5" Square Stainless Steel

9 21.00508 2 Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 110.50" 6 Hole, 20" Spacing
10 21.00507 3 Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 50.50" 3 Hole, 20" Spacing
11 21.00505 17 Boom Line, Stainless Steel, 30.50" 2 Hole, 20" Spacing
12 21.00388 2 Elbow, 90°, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

13 21.00387 4 Nipple, Close 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

14 21.00386 20 Cap, 1" NPT, 304 Stainless Steel

15 21.00385 15 Tee, 1" FNPT, 304 Stainless Steel

16 21.00231 55 Nozzle Assembly, 1" 3 Way Wet Boom

17 07.11698 18 Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"

18 07.10556 150 Ft Hose, EPDM, 1" Black (Order Per Foot)

19 07.10327 11 Straight, 1" PT x 1" HB Nylon

20 07.10289 6 Elbow, 90°, 1" MPT x 1" HB

21 07.09968 23 Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

22 07.09606 4 Spacer, Truck Pump Large

1250 Sprayer 6-23 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 6

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 6-24 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 7
GROUP A & GROUP C OPTIONS
&
ACCESSORIES
& ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS

1250 Sprayer 7-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Primary Product Circuit - Group A

07-26032

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-2 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Primary Product Circuit - Group A Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description

1 32.00704 1 Nipple, 3/4" Close Stainless Steel
2 21.22199 1 Fitting, 2" Flange x 1" HB

3 21.21631 3 Fitting, 2" Full Port x 1-1/2" HB

4 21.21068 5 Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port

5 21.21001 1 Tee, Flanged, 2" Full Port

6 21.20996 1 Plug, Flanged, 2" Std Port

7 07.15700 1 Valve, Gate Celcon

8 07.11699 6 Clamp, Hose, 1.062 - 2.000"

9 07.11584 5 Gasket, EPDM, 200 Full Port

10 07.10559 24 Ft Hose, EPDM, 1.50" x 2 Braid 200 PSI (Order Per Foot)
11 07.10348 1 Straight, 3/4 NPT x 3/4" HB Nylon

12 07.08549 1 Valve, Ball, 2" Std Flange, T Handle

13 07.07996 1 2" Full Port Flange, 45°

14 07.07400 1 Flange, Std Port, 2 x 2

15 07.07075 1 Plug, Flange, 2" Std x 3/4 FPT

16 07.06978 1 Fitting, 2" S-Flange x 1-1/2" HB, 90°

17 07.06977 2 2" Std Port Flange Tee

18 07.06702 7 Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"

19 07.06701 7 Gasket, EPDM, 2"

20 07.05189 2 Clamp, Muffler, 2.5" Plated

1250 Sprayer 7-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7
Product Tank Sump - Group A

07-26741

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-4 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Product Tank Sump - Group A Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 21.21079 4 Flange, 2" Full Port x 2" HB
2 21.21069 1 Valve, Ball, 2 x 2 Full Port Flange
3 21.21068 8 Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port
() 21.21001 2 Tee, Flanged, 2" Full Port
6 21.20999 1 Fitting, 2" Full Port Flange x 2" MPT
7t 07.15985 1 Hose, 2" Fertilizer
8 07.13245 4 Clamp, Hose, 1.562 - 2.500"
9 07.26868 1 Dust Cap, 2" Camlock
10 07.11584 8 Gasket, EPDM 200 Full Port
11 07.09126 1 Bracket, Short, 2" Ball Valve
12 07.07110 1 Valve, Stubby Ball, 2" Full Port x 2" Adpt
13 07.07076 1 Plug, Flange, 2" Full Port
14 07.07912 1 Fitting Bulkhead (Supplied With Product Tank)

1250 Sprayer 7-5 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

- Group C

iIrcul

Primary Product C

07-26268

1250 Sprayer

7-6

07.26812 lssue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 7

Primary Product Circuit - Group C Parts List

Quantity

Description

Part No.
1 32.00704
2 21.22199
3 21.21631
4 21.21078
5 21.21068
6 21.21001
7 21.20996
8 07.15700
9 07.11699
10 07.11584
11 07.10559
12 07.10348
13 07.08549
14 07.07996
15 07.07400
16 07.07075
17 07.06978
18 07.06977
19 07.06702
20 07.06701
21 07.06700
22 07.05189

1
1
3
1
5
1
1
1
6
5

4
1
4
1
1
1
1
5

NN G o

Nipple, 3/4" Close Stainless Steel
Fitting, 2" Flange x 1" HB

Fitting, 2" Full Port x 1-1/2" HB
Fitting, Flange, 2" Std x 1-1/4" HB
Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port

Tee, Flanged, 2" Full Port

Plug, Flanged, 2" Std Port

Valve, Gate Celcon

Clamp, Hose, 1.062 - 2.000"
Gasket, EPDM, 200 Full Port

Hose, EPDM, 1.50" x 2 Braid 200 PSI (Order Per Foot)

Straight, 3/4 NPT x 3/4" HB Nylon
Valve, Ball, 2" Std Flange, T Handle
2" Full Port Flange, 45°

Flange, Std Port, 2 x 2

Plug, Flange, 2" Std x 3/4 FPT
Fitting, 2" S-Flange x 1-1/2" HB, 90°
2" Std Port Flange Tee

Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"

Gasket, EPDM, 2"

Fitting, 2" Flange x 1-1/2" HB
Clamp, Muffler, 2.5" Plated

1250 Sprayer

7-7

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Product Tank Sump - Group C

07-09758

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-8 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Product Tank Sump - Group C Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 21.21079 1 Flange, 2" Full Port x 2" HB
2 21.21069 1 Valve, Ball, 2 x 2 Full Port Flange
3 21.21068 6 Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port
4 21.21001 2 Tee, Flanged, 2" Full Port
5 21.20999 1 Fitting, 2" Full Port Flange x 2" MPT
6 07.11584 6 Gasket, EPDM 200 Full Port
7 07.07076 1 Plug, Flange, 2" Full Port
8 07.06700 1 Fitting, 2" Flange x 1-1/2" HB
9 07.07912 1 Fitting Bulkhead (Supplied With Product Tank)

1250 Sprayer 7-9 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Rinse Tank Assembly - Group C

07-26577

1250 Sprayer

7-10

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

Item
1

O©CoONOOOOLPA,WN

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

SECTION 7

Rinse Tank Assembly - Group C Parts List

Part No.

907399
907390
907389
907379
907322
907299
907234
901937
07.26631
07.26264
07.26262
07.26261
07.26260
07.17994
07.16542
07.10570
07.10305
07.09840

Quantity

[¢)]
NEpmgBABNDODNODAEAONDPONODNDNONDNDND®

—

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, Nylon Flange, 1/2-13

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel
Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1" Stainless Steel

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 1/2"

Block, Spacer

Cap, Non Vented, 4"

Channel, Rinse Tank Support
Strap, Rinse Tank

Tank, Rinse, 75 Gal.

Breather, 10 Micron, 3/4 MNPT
Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)

Elbow, 90°, 3/4" MPT x 3/4" HB
Mount

1250 Sprayer

7-11

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Control - In Cab Rinse System

07-26532

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-12 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Item

—
CONOORWNGH =

Control - In Cab Rinse System Parts List

Part No.

21.23177
07.09262
07.09263
21.21083
21.21069
21.21068
21.20995
21.20994
21.00944
07.13145
07.11584
07.10316
07.08518
07.07082
07.08675

Quantity

el - e T T T G G G G G Y

>
py

Description
Valve, Ball, 1" NPT In, 1" Fig Out
Motor Only
Clip

Fitting, 1" Flange x 1" HB

Valve, Ball, 2 x 2 Full Port Flange
Clamp, Worm 220 Full Port
Clamp, Worm 100 Series

Gasket, EDPM 1"

Connector, Male 3 Pin Weatherpack
Tie, Cable, 11" Black

Gasket, EPDM 200 Full Port
Nipple, 1" x Close Nylon

Valve, Ball, 3 Way Bottom Load
Plug, Flanged, 2" Std x 1" FPT
Seal Kit For Item 1

SECTION 7

1250 Sprayer

7-13 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Chemical Eductor - Hypro

07-09881

1250 Sprayer

7-14

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 7

Chemical Eductor - Hypro Parts List

Item Part No.
1 907456
2 907425
3 907395
4 907392
5 907391
6 907380
7 906483
8 904324
9 902859
10 333271B1
11 26.00025
12 21.22040
13 07.26496
14 07.26487
15 07.17405
16 07.15889
17 07.15888
18 07.15733
19 07.11699

20 07.10561
21 07.10358
22 07.10332
23 07.10329
24 07.10317
25 07.10292
26 07.09935
27 07.09878
28 07.09876
29 07.09875
30 07.09874
31 07.09873
32 07.06681

Quantity

s
6 |

i N S U |\, ROg ) |

8 Ft

9.Ft

= N Ol = D =k d

Description

Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 5" Stainless Steel

Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 1/2" Stainless Steel

Nut, Hex Lock, 1/2-13 Nylock Stainless Steel
Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16 Nylock Stainless Steel
Washer, Flat, 3/8" Stainless Steel

Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock

Washer, Flat, 5/16"

Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Gr 5

Spring, Extension

Bushing, .625 x .520 x .52"

Bumper, Rubber, Boom

Eductor, Hypro Cleanload 3374P-05T5 (See separate page for parts
Mount, Eductor

Fitting, Bulkhead, 1-1/2" FPT

Elbow, 90°, 1-1/2" FPT x 1-1/2" FPT

Elbow, 90°, 1-1/4" FPT x 1-1/4" FPT

Hose, Fertilizer, SOL 1.50" (Order Per Foot)
Clamp, Hose, 1.062 - 2.000"

Hose, EPDM, 1.25 x 2 Braid, 200 PSI (Order Per Foot)
Elbow, 1-1/2" Street, 45°

Straight, 1-1/4" PT x 1-1/4" HB Nylon
Straight, 1-1/2" PT x 1-1/2" HB Nylon

Nipple, 1-1/2" x Close Poly

Elbow, 90°, 1-1/2" MPT x 1-1/2" HB

Spring, 3/4" Dia x .105 Wire x 2.00"

Bushing

Spacer, Hose

Bracket, Stop

Bushing

Bracket, Arm

Valve, Check, 1/2# Spring, 1.50"

1250 Sprayer

7-15 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Chemical Eductor Hopper and Valve - Hypro

o2
0
h o

‘:’ B
+ q ¥
o | (‘
N \
. & ) -
&%
= S ®

07-26496

07.26812 |ssue Date: 10/07

7-16

1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Chemical Eductor Hopper and Valve - Hypro Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
2 907716 1 Plug, 1/2"
5 07.09937 1 Knife Valve, 2"
9 07.26711 1 Tank, 5.5 Gallon
12 07.07900 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 5/8"
13 907270 4 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Stainless Steel
15 07.26712 1 Bottle Rinse Head and Base
17 07.10333 2 Hose barb, 1/2" Male NPT x 1/2" HB
18 07.26713 1 Tank Lid, 12"
20 07.11606 2 Hose Barb, Elbow, 1/2" Male NPT x 1/2" HB
22 32.01233 1 Valve, 1/2" Stainless Steel
24 07.16542 6 Hose Clamp

1250 Sprayer 7-17 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Self Cleaning Filter

07-26742

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-18 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Self Cleaning Filter Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 07.17893 1 Valve, Throttling, 23520, 3/4"
2 07.16542 4 Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"
3 07.13032 1 Elbow, 90° Street, 3/4"
4 07.13030 1 Fitting, Bulkhead, 3/4" FPT
5 07.12320 1 Coupler, FM/FM, .75 Thread
6 07.12316 1 Adapter, Male/FM, 3/4" Thread, Camlock
7 07.10570 14 Ft Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)
8 07.10348 1 Straight, 3/4" NPT x 3/4" HB Nylon
9 07.10322 1 Nipple, 3/4" x Close Poly
10 07.10305 3 Elbow, 90°, 3/4" MPT x 3/4" HB
11 07.09858 1 Mount, Valve
12 07.07985 2 Fitting, 2" Manifold x 1-1/2" MP
13 07.07200 1 Strainer, 124, 1-1/2" SC AL 50
14 07.07921 1 1-1/2" Filter Head Only
15 07.13439 1 50 Mesh Screen
16 07.13434 1 Gasket, Viton
17 07.13450 1 Inner Cylinder
18 07.13451 1 Bowl
19 07.11287 1 O-Ring
20 07.13452 1 Bypass Adaptor

1250 Sprayer 7-19 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Tank - Water Supply Assembly

07-26578

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-20 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Tank - Water Supply Assembly Parts List

Part No. Quantity Description

1 907399 4 Nut, Hex Lock, Nylon Flange, 1/2-13

2 907390 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
3 907389 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
4 907379 1 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

5 907322 2 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 1" Stainless Steel

6 907299 1 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Stainless Steel
7 907234 1 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel

8 901937 4 Washer, Flat, 1/2"

9 07.26631 2 Block, Spacer

10 07.26264 1 Cap, Non Vented, 4"

11 07.26262 1 Channel, Rinse Tank Support

12 07.26261 2 Strap, Rinse Tank

13 07.26260 1 Tank, Rinse, 75 Gal.

14 07.17994 1 Breather, 10 Micron, 3/4 MNPT

15 07.16542 2 Clamp, Hose, .56 - 1.25"

16 07.16429 1 Reducer Bushing, MPT x FPT, 1 x 1/4"

17 07.10570 3 Ft Hose, EPDM, .75" Black (Order Per Foot)
18 07.10400 1 Nipple, Reducer, 1-1/2x 1"

19 07.10386 1 Tee, 1" FPT
20 07.10363 1 Hex Plug, 1" MPT
21 07.10305 2 Elbow, 90°, 3/4" MPT x 3/4" HB
22 07.09840 1 Mount

1250 Sprayer 7-21 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Foam Marker Head - Second Location

07-26537

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-22 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Foam Marker Head Second Location Parts List

Iltem Part No. Quantity Description
Quantities Shown Are For One Side Only

1 907495 1 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 4-1/2" Stainless Steel

2 907390 2 Nut, Hex Lock, 5/16-18 Nylock Stainless Steel
3 907389 1 Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
4 907379 5 Washer, Flat, 5/16" Stainless Steel

5 907349 2 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1" Stainless Steel

6 907234 4 Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel

7 32.03832 1 Clamp, 1-1/2" Hose

8 21.21648 1 Plate, Foam Chamber

9 07.20219 1 Elbow, Boom End, 1-1/2"

10 07.20217 1 Collector, Foamhead, 1-1/2"

11 07.20168 1 Valve, Ball, 1-1/4" 3 Way

12 07.13372 it Elbow, Street, 1-1/4" 90°

13 07.13245 1 Clamp, Hose, 1.562 - 2.500"

14 07.11613 2 Clamp, Hose, .750 - 1.750"

15 07.10560 1 Hose, Suction, 1-1/2"

16 07.10555 9 Ft Hose, PVC Suction, Clear 1" (Order Per Foot)
17 07.10330 2 Straight, 1-1/4" PT x 1" HB

18 07.10318 1 Nipple, 1-1/4" x Close Poly

19 07.05531 4 Tie, Cable, Black 14"

1250 Sprayer 7-23 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Flood Light Option

07-26531

1250 Sprayer

7-24

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7
Flood Light Option Parts List

Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 21.24711 4 Light, Halogen, Trap
2 07.26644 1 Harness, Work Light, “Y”
3 07.13145 10 Tie, Cable, 11" Black

1250 Sprayer 7-25 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Fence Line Nozzle Option

07-26502

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-26 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7
Fence Line Nozzle Option Parts List
Item Part No. Quantity Description
1 900497 1 Washer, Flat, 1/2"
2 21.23184 1 Manifold, 1 Section Electric Valve
3 21.20995 1 Clamp, Worm 100 Series
4 21.20994 1 Gasket, EDPM, 1"
5 07.17837 1 Cap, CP25607-1-Nylon Black
6 07.16723 1 Swivel, Hose Drop, QJ Single
7 07.15790 1 Gasket, Cap, EPDM, CP19438-EPR
8 07.15580 1 Adapter, QJ8360-NYB
9 07.13145 25 Tie, Cable, 11" Black
10 07.11695 4 Clamp, Hose, .375 - .875"
11 07.11259 1 Hose Shank, Tee Jet, 3/8" Nylon
12 07.10629 1 Strainer, Nozzle, 50 Mesh Red
13 07.10572 50 Ft Hose, EPDM, .375" x 1 Braid Black (Order Per Foot)
14 07.10810 1 Slip-On, 1/4" FPT x 3/8" HB Nylon
15 07.10279 2 Elbow, 90°, 1/4" MPT x 3/8" HB
16 07.08289 1 Tip, w/Cap & Gasket, XRC11004-VK
17 07.07754 1 Plug, Flange, 1" - 1/4" FPT
18 07.06702 1 Clamp, Worm Screw, 2"
19 07.06701 1 Gasket, EPDM, 2"
1250 Sprayer 7-27 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Foam Marker With Compressor

07-26350

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-28 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer

Item

SECTION 7

Foam Marker With Compressor Parts List

Part No.

907389

907268

907234
32.01597
21.20125
11.80529
11.80528
07.20219
07.20217
07.11699
07.11698
07.10560
07.10555
07.10330
07.09968
07.09406
07.09871
07.09872

Quantity

= =N =LNDPAPNODNONND=L=NDNDPDAD

Description

Nut, Hex Lock, 1/4-20 Nylock Stainless Steel
Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3-1/2" Stainless Steel

Washer, Flat, 1/4" Stainless Steel
Plate, Cover

Clamp, 2"

Tubing, Air, 3/8" Nylon

Tubing, Air, 1/4" Nylon

Elbow, Boom End, 1-1/2"
Collector, Foam Head, 1-1/2"
Clamp, Hose, 1.062 - 2.000"
Clamp, Hose, .687 - 1.500"
Hose, Suction, 1-1/2"

Hose, PVC Suction, 1" Clear
Straight, 1-1/4" PT x 1" HB Nylon
Bracket, Wet Boom Holder

Foam Head, Trac Rite Assembly
Bracket, Mount, L.H. Boom
Bracket, Mount, R.H. Boom

1250 Sprayer

7-29

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Foam Marker Power Unit and Tank

‘

S

07-26350 sht 3

1250 Sprayer

7-30

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer

SECTION 7

Foam Marker Power Unit and Tank Parts List

Quantity

Description

Part No.
3 21.30736
5 07.26614
7 32.01496
8 07.08936
11 904270
12 907234
13 32.60018
14 907417
15 907384
16 07.26615
17 907494
18 907416
20 07.09494
21 907485
22 21.30735
23 07.07541
25 32.01495
26 32.01490
28 32.01487
29 07.26616
32 07.09484
33 07.09490
34 07.20904
35 32.01481
36 07.16724
37 07.26617

1
4
1
1
1
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

Diaphragm, Compressor
Versatrac Tank

3/8" T Bulkhead

172 RPM Peristaltic Pump
Bolt, Hex, 1/4 x 3/4"
Washer, Flat, 1/4"

Elbow, 1/4" T x 1/4" M
Washer, Lock, 1/4"

Nut, Hex, 1/4-20

Relay for Versatrac
Washer, Flat, #10

Washer, Lock, #10

Tank Cap

Bolt, Hex, 1/4" x 1/2"
Filter

Elbow, 1/8" M x 1/4" Hose Barb
1/4" Bulkhead

1/4" Stem x 1/4" Hose Barb
1/4" Union

3/8" x 1/4" Connector
Manifold

O-Ring, Liquid Bulkhead
1/4" Black Poly Tubing
1/4" T x 1/4" F Connector
1/4" M Hex Nipple

1/4" Screen Strainer

1250 Sprayer

7-31

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Dual Wheels - 320/90R46 with Spacer

USE EXISTING NUTS TO HOLD
WHEEL AND SPACER

REMOVE EXISTING STUDS FROM HUB
AND PLACE IN SPACER OUTER PLATE

07-26342

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-32 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 7

Dual Wheels - 320/90R46 with Spacer Parts List

ltem Part No. Quantity Description
1 44.02336 20 Lug Nut
2 07.26484 2 Spacer, Dual, 30"
3 07.26351 1 Wheel, 320/90R46 Left - See Wheel & Tire Page for Breakdown
4 07.26212 1 Wheel, 320/90R46 Right - See Wheel & Tire Page for Breakdown
5 07.26002 20 Stud, Wheel, 3/4-16

1250 Sprayer 7-33 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

Electrical Connectors

1250 Sprayer

7-34

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



Trailer Sprayer
Electrical Connectors Parts List

Item
1

SDO®NOONWN

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Part No.

21.01012
21.01013
21.01014
21.01015
21.22531
21.22532
21.22542
21.22543
21.01002
21.22579
21.00962
21.00963
21.22682
21.22683
21.22725
21.22726
21.20126
21.20127
21.22723
21.22724
21.22538
21.22539
21.22550
21.22551
21.22533
21.22553
21.22552
21.22540
21.22541
21.22545
21.22544
21.22547
21.22546
21.22534
21.22535
21.22549
21.22548
21.22536
21.22537
21.30313
32.60886
32.60887

Quantity

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

Description

Socket, Deutsch, 16/18 Ga
Socket, Deutsch, 14 Ga

Pin, Deutsch, 14 Ga

Pin, Deutsch, 16/18 Ga

Plug, Deutsch, 2-Socket
Receptacle, Deutsch, 2 Pin

Lock, Deutsch, 2 Pin Receptacle
Lock, Deutsch, 2 Socket Plug
Connector, Deutsch, 3 Socket
Plug, Deutsch Cavity

Receptacle, Deutsch, 31 Pin (Plastic)
Plug, Deutsch, 31 Socket (Plastic)
Connector, 23 Pos HD Deutsch Plug
Connector, 23 Pos HD Series, Deutsch Receptacle
Receptacle, Deutsch 23 Pin (Plastic)
Plug, Deutsch 23 Socket (Plastic)
Lockwasher, 1-11/16"

Nut, 1-11/16-18

Cap, Deutsch Plug

Cap, Deutsch Receptacle

Plug, Deutsch, 8 Socket
Receptacle, Deutsch, 8 Pin

Lock, Deutsch, 8 Pin Receptacle
Lock, Deutsch, 8 Socket Plug
Receptacle, Deutsch 3 Pin

Lock, Deutsch, 12 Socket Plug
Lock, Deutsch, 12 Pin Receptacle
Plug, Deutsch, 12 Socket
Receptacle, Deutsch, 12 Pin
Lock, Deutsch, 3 Socket Plug
Lock, Deutsch, 3 Pin Receptacle
Lock, Deutsch, 4 Socket Plug
Lock, Deutsch, 4 Pin Receptacle
Plug, Deutsch, 4 Socket
Receptacle, Deutsch, 4 Pin

Lock, Deutsch, 6 Socket Plug
Lock, Deutsch, 6 Pin Receptacle
Plug, Deutsch, 6 Socket
Receptacle, Deutsch, 6 Pin
Receptacle, Y

Terminating Resistor, Deutsch
Wedge Lock, Deutsch, J1939

SECTION 7

1250 Sprayer

7-35

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 7

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 7-36 1250 Sprayer



SECTION 8
NUMERICAL INDEX

1250 Sprayer 8-1 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 8

Part Number Index

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
07.05189 ......cceeeunne 7-3,7-7 | 07.08289 w.ooooooo 7-27 07.09887 .....coevvviveeeieeen, 4-7
07.05527 .....cccvvviieinann. 1-3 | 07.08518 wooooooeo 7-13 07.09892 ......... 2-11,2-21,3-17
07.05531 ..o 723 | 07.08549 ....ooooo 7-3,7-7 07.09893 ......... 2-11,2-21,3-17
07.05865 ........cocvveviieeninns 29 | 07.08558 .oooooo 33 07.099071 .....cccvieiiiiii, 4-15
07.05945 ....cccccovvivinennenenanens 35 | 07.08675 ..o 6-7,7-13 07.09902 ........ccoovvveiians 4-15
07.06205 .......cceevvveennnn. 3-15 07.08716 oo 2.21 07.09903 .......cceeviiiiennn. 4-15
07.06368 .........cccvveven.. 3-15 07.08913 ... 6-9, 6-13,6-17, 6-21 07.09904 ......cccvvvviiiiiann. 4-15
07.08375 ::xvuvsssmsmnissieinnnns 3-15 07.08914 ... 6-9, 6-13, 6-17, 6-21 07.09905  i::55:enmeenomaneeranne 4-15
07.06407 :...ccousmvismmiminins 2:27 | 07.08936 ...ooooooo 7-31 07.09906 :-:..covvveienecarannnnnne 4-15
O7.06648! ..cc0mmssmsmemssmmvinsamin 67 | 07.09102 coovoooo 3-15 0709907 s sasssssvssnissnnnensonnns 4-15
07.06654 ;. ssemessssswnsivinanis 67 | 07.09126 ..oooovooe 6-3,7-5 07.08908 :zusemisvsnissssannesonane 4-15
(0741075757 y [P ——— 7-15 07.09262 ...ooooooe 6-7,7-13 07.09909 .. csuemussmsassiasinnns 4-15
07.06696) ... 550555 4-3,4-5,6-3 | 07.09263 ...oovooo 6-7,7-13 07.09910..cccummmismmsisnsasasass 4-15
07.06700 ....... 4-3,4-5,4-7,7-7 | 07.09406 ...ovooooooo 7-29 O07.09911 ccomvimnvismmmmmmasine e 4-15

.......................................... 79 1 07.09420 ..o 4023 0709912 :.ccssssusimmsnssmmvnsnass 415
07.06701 ....... 4-3,4-5,4-7,6-3 | 07.09425 ... 4-21,4-23 (74107212 Kc REES————— 4-15

.................... 6-7,7-3,7-7,7-27 07.09426 ..................4-21,4-23 0709914 ...coieessinsssvsmivimnss 4515
07.06702 ....... 4-3,4-5,4-7,6-3 | 07.09484 ...ooooo 7-31 070072 2 ) ESTURISIER T —— 4-15

.................... 6-7,7-3,7-7,7-27 [ 07.09490 ... 731 (0701 .2 ) | JR———————
07.06762 .......cccvveeennen. 225 | 07.09494 .o 7-31 0709917 :ocvivvssmssasvamsmasisnss 4-15
07.06974 ......cccevvvvvenn. 419 | 07.09520 .o 4-21 O7:09918 .z csvisssssomsmmsenssin 4-15
07.06977 .....ccceeuveen.... 7-3,7-7 | 07.09606 ... 6-9, 6-11, 6-13, 6-15 07.09919 :.ovvvmssnsisinsmsuivnnes 2-25
07.06978 .............. 6-3,7-3,7-7 | ... 6-17,6-19, 6-21, 6-23 07:09920 ...vvossrivsinsessassonins 2-25
07.06979 .....cccvveeen. 6-7 | 07.09760 ........... 2-9,2-11,3-15 07:09924 ........ocomnumcvvseiivnis 3-15
07.07075 ....... 4-7,6-3,6-7,7-3 | 07.09761 oo 3-15 07(02 [ )2 - NRum———— 3-11,3-13

.......................................... 77 1 07.09809 ..o BT 07.09927 ....covciussmmissansmvunesss D
07.07076 ........cuvn....... 75,79 | 07.09812 w.ovoooo 2.07 07.09928 .....coomvessmseasivesiinion 35
07.07078 .....coeeeeeeee. 6-3 | 07.09815 .oooooo 2.07 0708930 ..viusmsessmssssmminssnnss 3-3
07.07082 .........ccoevvenn 7-13 | 07.09820 ..o 217 7 (0120 TC 2. N — 3-19
07.07110 ...ooeeveeen. 6-3,7-5 | 07.09823 ...ooooo 2.17 (070} 12 1 JRR—————— 2-15
07.07200 ......cceeevrreannnne. 719 1 07.09825 ..o 4-7,4-9 0708935 ... .o snimssssmassinsans 7-15
07.07400 .............. 6-7,7-3,7-7 | 07.09829 ..o 2.3 07.09937 .....oovvvieiiieinn 7-17
07.07495 ......ccovvveennn 6-7 07.09831 wooooeoo 2.07 07.09940 .......ccccuveennnnn. 3-7,3-9
07.07541 ....ooveieei, 7-31 07.09833 ..ooooooo 2.07 07.09945 .......coovviiiei, 3-15
07.07719 .ovveeeeeee 47 | 07.09834 ..o 2-17,2-23 07.09946 .......cccvvveveninnnn. 3-15
07.07721 .....ccoveen 4-3,4-5 | 07.09835 ..o 3-7,3-9 07.09947 .......cccu.... 2-11,3-15
07.07754 .....cooveeee 7-27 07.09840 ..o 7-11,7-21 07.09948 .......ccocvviiiiiin, 3-15
07.07900 ...cccceevmmmnreranenrnnne 717 07.09853 ..o 2.5 07.09949 ........ccccueeen. 2-9,2-11
07.07903 .................. 4-17,4-19 | 07.09854 ...ooooooooo 2.5 07.09951 .....ooviiiiiiiin 2-21
07.07912 ...00055000m0ne 7-5,7-9 | 07.09855 ..ooooooo 2.3 07.09952 .......ccvvveeenn, 2-21
07.07921 ;..iciviioinrenannannans 719 | 07.09858 ...ooooooo 7-19 07.09955 .......cceviiiiinn. 3-15
07.07925 .005vimssv0w0sns 4-3,4-5 | 07.09867 woovvoooe 3-7,3-9 07.09956 ........cccvevviviinnns 3-15
07.07985 s:scssuascmisvasssosaenns 7-19 | 07.09869 ..o 2.3 07.09957 .....ccocvvviiiainnn, 3-15
07.07996 .usveissvssssisnnnne 7-3,7-7 | 07.09871 ......... 3-11,3-13,7-29 07.09958 .......cccvvveeenn.. 4-7,4-9
07:08038 .56 05 4-17,4-19 | 07.09872 .......... 3-11,3-13,7-29 07.09964 .......coovvveviannn. 2-27
07.08040 ......ccceeevuveennnnn. 417 | 07.09873 oo 7-15 07.09968 ........... 6-9,6-11,6-13
07.0804] ...ociuissvansmamosnsinnns 417 1 07.09874 ..ooooooo 25 1R [T e— 6-15,6-17,6-19, 6-21
07.08042 ...nvuvemssvvevsnmiioins 417 1 07.09875 .ooooooo 745 || sssmsssemmsanmsnassi. 6-23, 7-29
0708044 ........csorammmsiinine 417 | 07.09876 .o 7-15 07.09970 c.cinsassisvasnss 2-17,2-23
07.08187 ..6-9,6-11,6-13,6-15 | 07.09878 ..o 7-15 07.09981 ...oiinvzvivsveisnnniones 3-15

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 8-2 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 8
Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
07.09983 .......cceeveeeene 2-5,6-7 07.10570 ........ 6-21,7-11,7-19 07.12500 .....ccevveeeeiiiieeenne 4-11
07.09984 .......coooviiiiiiies -8 7-21 07.12501 ........ 4-13,4-17,4-19
07.09987 ......c.oovveiiiiieas 1-3 0710572 oo 6-7. 7-27 0712502 ........coevviiiannn, 4-13
07.09991 .....cceeeenn. 3-3,3-15 07.10629 ..oooooo 7-27 0712504 ......cocovveieennnn, 4-13
07.10228 ........ccccvveenn. 4-11 0740670 oo 6-7 07.12505 .......c.covvvieiinn, 4-13
0710279 ..coeviiiieee. 7-27 0710680 .o 6-7 0712506 ........cevveeeviien. 4-13
07.10289 ......... 6-9,6-11,6-13 07.10682 ..o 6-7 0712517 oo 4-13

...................... 6-15,6-17,6-19 0710683 ..o BT 07.12518 ......cecveeveen. 4413

.............................. 6-21,6-23 0710693 ..o BT 0712519 ....ccceevveennn. 4-13
07.10292 ........c..oveeeenanen 7-15 0710895 ..o 6-7 0712520 .....ccvvvveeeeiin, 4-11
07.10294 .......cccveenn. 4-3,4-5 07.11259 .o 7-27 07.12521 ........ 4-11,4-17,4-19
07.10295 .......covveeiiiiieens 6-5 0741272 oo 4-7 0712522 .......cooeeeen, 4-11
07.10302 .......oeevireeeienne, 6-5 0741287 oo 7-19 0712523 .......ooeviiin, 4-19
07.10305 ......... 6-5,7-11,7-19 07.11584 ... 4-7,4-9, 6-3,6-7 0712525 ..., 4-11

....................................... 7-21 v 7-3,7-5,7-7,7-9,7-13 0712530 ......cceeeeevvveennnnn. 413
07.10307 ..coeovvveieeeiiieeen, 6-7 071415971 oo 4-11 0712532 ..., 4-11
07.10310 .., 7-27 0711606 .o 717 0712533 ..., 4-19
07.10316 ......... 6-9,6-11,6-13 0741607 oo 6-3 0712534 .......ooevven 4-13

.............................. 6-15,7-13 0711608 ..o 207 0712547 .....ovveiee 411
0710317 wooveeieeee. 7-15 0741613 oo 7-23 0712548 .....coveeveeen 4-11
0710318 ..o 7-23 07.11695 ... 6-5,6-7,7-27 0712549 ..., 4-11
0710322 ..........cc..... 6-3,7-19 07.11698 .. 4-7,6-9, 6-11,6-13 07.12550 ...cevvveiiieein 4-11
0710327 ...6-7,6-9,6-11,6-13 | 6-15,6-17, 6-19, 6-21 07.12620 ......ccceevvvren. 4-17

............. 6-15,6-17, 6-19, 6-21 e, 8723, 7-29 07.12628 ........ 4-11,4-17,4-19

....................................... 6-23 07.11699 .... 6-3,7-3,7-7, 7-15 07.12630 .......oevvvveeiinennn. 4-11
07.10328 ......... 6-9,6-13,6-17 | 7-29 07.12631 ... 4-11

....................................... 6-21 0712316 oo 719 0712633 .......ccceevveeennn. 4-11
0710329 .....cccvveveeeee. 7-15 0712320 oo 7-19 07.12635 ........ 4-13,4-17,4-19
07.10330 ................ 7-23,7-29 0712454 ..o 4-19 07.12638 .......oeeveeeenn. 4-17
0710332 ......cvveeeeeee 7-15 07.12456 .ooooooeo 4-11 07.12686 ........cccovveennn. 4-15
0710833 ..., 7-17 0712457 oo 4-11 07126971 ..., 4-15
0710341 ..o, 6-7 0742459 .o 4-11 07127271 oo, 4-15
0710343 ..o, 4-7 0712460 ..o 4-11 0712722 .......oveeen, 4-13
0710344 ......ccovvveeei. 6-3 0712461 oo 4-11 0712723 ........coevvevurenne 4-13
07.10348 .... 6-5,7-3,7-7,7-19 07.12463 ..oooooo 4-11 0712724 cicvonisvaviininnmennanns 4-11
07.10358 ......ccvvvvveeennen. 7-15 07142470 oo 4-11 072725 iscovssninmisaennennanne 4-11
07.10363 ......ccvvvveeeeeen. 7-21 07.12471 ... 4-13,4-17,4-19 072728 ciriivisivinsinasimvinnns 4-11
07.10381 ........... 6-5, 6-9, 6-11 07.12483 ... 4-11,4-17,4-19 0712732 svcisssvsvssssininsenns 4-11

...................... 6-13, 6-15, 7-21 07.12484 ........4-11,4-17,4-19 0712738 wccivivvvusrinsisasinins. 413
07.103971 ..coooiiiiees 6-3, 6-5 0712485 oo 4-11 07:12734 :ic.vvinemvasissmusmanass 4-13
07.10400 ......cvvvveeeienen 7-21 0712486 ..o 4-11 07:A2735 issctasisosismasmmsszsnss 4-13
07.10555 ................ 7-23,7-29 0712487 ..oooooo 4-11 Q72746 .:.cvvvisismsssssamvsanes 4-11
07.10556 ......... 6-9,6-11,6-13 07.12488 ........ 4-11,4-17,4-19 O [ 4-11

...................... 6-15,6-17,6-19 07.12490 .o 411 0712748 .covisivsvannisininnns 411

.............................. 6-21, 6-23 07.12491 ©ooooo 411 07.13030 ................... 6-5,7-19
0710557 ..cooviiiiiiiiin 4-7 0712493 .ooooo 4-11 0713082 w.iccivsivisinanvsonnens 7-19
07.10559 ........cccveenee 7-3,7-7 0712494 .o 4-11 07.13145 ........ 7-18,7-25,7-27
07.10560 ................ 7-23,7-29 0712495 ..o 4-11 07.13245 ............ 6-3,7-5,7-23
07.10561 ...ccovvviiveeeeen 7-15 0712498 ..o 4-11 0713372 ..o svmsasmmvinsmnian 7-23
07.10570 ...6-5, 6-9, 6-13, 6-17 07.12499 ..o 4-11 0713434 ...cocccvsinvvissimmninans 7-19

1250 Sprayer 8-3 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07




SECTION 8

Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
0713439 ..o 7-19 07.26024 ......c.......... 2-17,2-23 07.26431 sousssvovavsavssessnsnenssases 3-5
07.13450 ..o 7-19 07.26035 ..o 2-3 07.26432 .......ccoveviiinne 3-7,3-9
0713451 oo 7-19 07.26041 ..ooooveveen. 2-7,2-13 07:26434 ...c..cviuisvnsunsisoses 3-7,3-9
0713452 ..o 7-19 07.26052 ..o 2-17 07:26435 ..cucssausussmsvvisansns 3-7,3-9
07.13536 ..o, 6-5 07.26057 .o 2-17 07.26436 .......cooeevieennenns 3-7,3-9
0715048 ..o, 4-11 07.26073 .o 27 07:26437 wuissnssasunssossmssasvanass 3-3
0715580 w.ovveeeeeeeeeeeeen 7-27 07.26103 ..o 2-3 0726438 :.cscsinsvssssvimruvssesans 3-3
0715684 ..o, 6-5 07.26126 ..o, 35 07.26439 .....coooveevieiienne 3-7,3-9
0715690 ...oveeeeeeeeeeeean 4-11 07.26138 .o 39 07.26440 ....o0000sisensneanane 3-7,3-9
0715700 weveeeeeeeeee. 7-3,7-7 07.26142 ..o 39 O7.26447 ...oisevsvssapasnosnenes 3-7,3-9
0715733 oo 6-3,7-15 07.26180 oo, 3-7,3-9 07.26480 ....ou0semmaesivannenss 3-7,3-9
07.15790 ..veeoeeeeeeeeeen 7-27 07.26188 ..ovoeeeeeen 3-7,3-9 07.26460 ....cosnsrevsasrasnramvsonnans 2-3
0715872 e, 6-5 07.26192 ..o 35 07.26482 .......ccovivencesiren 3-7,3-9
0715888 ..o 7-15 07.26194 ..oovoeeeeeeeee 35 07.26483 ........cooevvin 3-7,3-9
0715889 ....ooeeeeeeeeeen 7-15 07.26198 ..o 35 07.26484 ......oevveesevceressmiressens 7-33
07.15985 ...ovoeeeeeen. 6-3,7-5 07.26212 .o 7-33 07.26487 ..o 7-15
07.16314 ........ 4-11,4-17,4-19 07.26215 ..oooveveee. 2-7,2-13 07.26496 .......ccocoveenieiiiennn 7-15
07.16425 .......... 6-9,6-11,6-13 07.26229 ..o, 3-7,3-9 07.26498 ......ccovevmiraverarsinnees 223

........................................ 6-15 07.26245 ...covveeeeeeeenn. 2-17 07.26553 ......c.ccovvevreieennnn 3711
0716429 ..o 7-21 07.26249 ..o 2-17 07.26553 .......ceeieeiiiraninnnns 3-13
07.16542 .....6-5,6-7,6-9, 6-13 07.26250 ....coveevee... 2-19, 2-21 07.26554 ..........ccn.... 3-11,3-13

............. 6-17,6-21,7-11,7-17 07.26260 .......c.......... 7-11, 7-21 07.26556 .................... 3-11,3-13

............................... 7-19, 7-21 07.26261 ...covvveen 7-11, 7-21 07.26557 ....cvveveviiieiieiinenn 25
0716723 oo 7-27 07.26262 ....cveeee. 7-11,7-21 07.26560 ......occvevviiiiiainnnns 3-13
0716724 .o 7-31 07.26264 ......oove.... 7-11,7-21 07.26565 .........cceeuvenen. 4-3, 4-21
0717338 e 2-3 07.26277 oo, 2-17 07.26573 ..o 4-7,4-9
0717405 ..o 7-15 07.26274 .o 2-17 07.26574 ..o 4-7,4-9
07147413 oo, 6-3 07.26280 ..o, 6-3 07.26575 ..o 4-7,4-9
O7ATAT5 oo 6-7 07.26295 ..o 2-17 07.26614 ... 7-31
0717837 oo 7-27 07.26307 oo, 37 07.26615 ..o 7-31
07147844 ..o 3-15 07.26302 ..o 37 07.26616 ......ocovveiiiieieenn 7-31
0717849 ..o 3-15 07.26351 .o 7-33 07.26617 .o 7-31
0717862 oo 4-7 07.26360 ..o 3-11 07.26629 ........ccovveneenen 2-9, 2-11
0717893 ..o 7-19 07.26369 .....ocveee... 3-11,3-13 07.26631 ......ccvevnen. 7-11,7-21
0717911 oo 2-9,3-15 07.26378 ..o, 3-3 07.26638 .......ccooeeeieireienn 2-27
0717946 .......... 2-9,2-11,2-19 07.26379 .o 33 07.266471 ....cvvieieieies 1-3
0717994 ....ooove... 7-11,7-21 07.26386 ...ccoveereeannn. 3-7,3-9 07.26648 ... ssessssmswsssamenss 5-3
07.20052 ..o 4-3 07.26387 w.oveeeeeeeeenn, 3-7,3-9 07.26644. :coviimsmsssssvvsevimssnnns 7-25
07.20154 oo 6-7 07.26407 ..veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 35 0726645 ..vvisvvvmsvnasosne 3-11,3-13
07.20162 ..o, 6-7 0726411 oo, 27 07.26646 .................... 3-11,3-13
07.20164 ..o 4.5 07.26414 ... 3-11,3-13 07.26666 .:s0imessvsssssvanss 3-11,3-13
07.20168 ..o 723 07.26415 ..o, 3-7,3-9 07.26671 ..o 3-7,3-9
07.20217 wooeveeenn 7-23,7-29 07.26416 ..o 3-7,3-9 07:26676 ::svsssssnsasssussmassrmsnnes 3-17
07.20219 ..cvven. 7-23,7-29 07.26418 ..o, 3-7,3-9 Q726677 ::sessssusssvesssnsssnasuon 3-17
07.20437 oo 4-11 07.26419 ..oooveeeee. 3-7,3-9 0726678 :..cossessossunssmrrnsnrnneos 3-17
07.20904 ......coooveeveeerennn. 7-31 07.26420 ........c.c........ 3-11,3-13 07.26679 ......covnveiiiniiinnne 3-17
07.26000 ....oooeeeeeeeeeeeen, 2-3 07.264271 .o 3-5 (074021551 ) [S—— 6-9,6-13
07.26002 ..o 7-33 07.26422 ..o 2-3 07.26892 ..cosvvvsuressrvssvevsannsonans 5-3
07.26022 .....coveee... 2-17,2-23 07.26426 ..o 2-3 07.26702 ....coeveiieieiiiiene 1-3
07.26023 .....ooee.. 2-17,2-23 07.26429 .... 3-7,3-9, 3-11, 3-13 07.26707 ...ooveevieieeieeine 2-23

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 8-4 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 8
Part Number Index (continued)
Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
0726711 oo 7A7 17.01144 ............... 2-17,2-23 21.21068 ....... 7-3,7-5,7-7,7-9
07.26712 .o 7-17 17.01155 oo 18 | e 7-13
0726713 oo, 747 21.00231 . 6-9,6-11,6-13,6-15 21.21069 ............ 7-5,7-9,7-13
07.26719 oo, 223 | v 6-17,6-19, 6-21, 6-23 21.21072 .o 4-9
07.26742 ..o 4-3,4-5 21.00336 .....coevvveieiaiennn 3-15 21.21073 ..o 4-9
07.26743 ..o 3-15 21.00385 ..o 6-17,6-19, 6-21 21.21078 .o 7-7
07.26756 oo, 223 | e 6-23 21.21079 .............. 6-3,7-5,7-9
07.26811 ..ocvoveen. 4-5,4-23 21.00386 ........ 6-17,6-19, 6-21 21.21083 ......cocvvee 6-7,7-13
07.26815 ...cocvvennn D9, 041 | ceossmsscosssusmessessesessonsssssasss 6-23 2121599 ..o 4-9
07.26817 oo 1.8 21.00387 ........ 6-17,6-19, 6-21 21.21605 ......cocuvneee. 4-7,4-9
07.26823 ..o 23 | e, 6-23 21.21606 .......cocoene...... 4-7,4-9
07.26824 ... 2-3 21.00388 ........ 6-17,6-19, 6-21 21.21631 ....... 4-9,6-3,6-7,7-3
07.26826 .................. 421,423 | oo 623 | e 7-7
07.26827 ..o, 4-21 21.00501 ................. 6-17,6-21 2121642 ..o 3-3
07.26828 ..o 4-21,4-23 21.00502 ................. 6-17,6-21 2121643 ..o 33
07.26829 ..o, 4-21 21.00503 ................. 6-17,6-21 21.21646 .......... 6-9,6-11,6-13
07.26830 ..coooveere.. 4-91,4-23 21.00504 ................. 6-17,6-21 | oo 6-15,6-17,6-19, 6-21
07.26831 .o, 4-21,4-23 24100808 ;o5msivsssssss 6-19, 6-23 2121648 ..o 7-23
07.26832 ..o 423 PLO0BET «sessinessiossa 6-19, 6-23 21 21658 xcusnes 6-9,6-11,6-13
07.26833 ..o 423 o o0 T — 6-19,6-23 | e 6-15,6-17,6-19, 6-21
07.26837 ...coocvevernn 3-7,3-9 21 B0BBY .ovsensssumevansisen: 2415 | e 6-23
07.26838 ................. 2-19, 2-21 =0 o —— 7-13 21.21654 ....... 3-7,3-9,6-7,6-9
07.26839 ......ccocue. 3-7,3-9 21.00962 .....coovovrviiienne 735 | e 6-11,6-13,6-15,6-17
07.26840 .......cocoveeeeenn 33 21.00963 .......covevveeenrnnn 735 | e 6-19, 6-21,6-23
07.26841 ..o 3-15 21.01002 ..o 7-35 21.21655 .......... 6-9,6-11,6-13
07.26842 ..o 3-15 21.01012 oo 735 | 6-15,6-17,6-19, 6-21
07.26843 .......c.cooeveea. 3-19 21.01013 oo 735 | e 6-23
07.26844 ..o 3-19 21.01014 oo 7-35 21.21657 . 3-11,3-13,6-9,6-13
07.26845 ..o, 347 21.01015 cooveeeceeee 735 | e 6-17,6-19, 6-21, 6-23
07.26847 .o, 2-15 21.09024 ..o 1-3 21.21658 .......... 6-9,6-11,6-13
07.26862 ......cocoeeveeennen. 3-19 21.09044 ..o, 18 | e 6-15,6-17,6-19, 6-21
07.26863 ..o, 3-19 21.20003 .....oovevereeeienn 315 | e 6-23
07.26864 ..o, 3-19 21.20004 ....ooeverereieennn 3-15 21.21659 .......... 6-9,6-11,6-13
07.26865 ... 3-19 21.20121 o 18 | e 6-15,6-17,6-19, 6-21
07.26868 ..................... 6-3,7-5 21.20125 ............ 3-3,6-7,7-29 | e 6-23
07.40235 ..o, 4-11 21.20126 ..o 7-35 21.22040 ..o 7-15
07.40236 ..o, 4-11 21.20127 oo 7-35 2122199 ..o 7-3,7-7
09.70711 wevoeeeeeeeeen, 4-13 21.20175 oo 3-7,3-9 21.22531 ..o 7-35
09.70893 ...cooovoeee 2.7 313 21.20917 oo 5-3 21.22532 ..o, 7-35
09.74139 o.oovooeoeeeeeeen 6-7 21.20994 ... 4-7,6-7,7-13,7-27 21.22533 ..o, 7-35
09.74145 ..o, 3-17 21.20995 ... 4-7,6-7,7-13,7-27 2122534 ..o, 7-35
09.74158 ........... 2-9,2-19, 3-15 21.20996 .......eeevvnnnnen 7-3,7-7 2122535 ..., 7-35
___________________________________ 4-7,4-9 2120998 .........cce..... 47,67 21.22536 ......cccoevevenennn.. 7-35
11.80528 ......ccoovvveveinan 7-29 21.20999 ..o 7-5,7-9 21.22537 ..o, 7-35
11.80529 ..o 7-29 21.21000 ....oveeeieeieee 6-7 2122538 ..., 7-35
16.10818 .o 5-3 21.21001 ....... 4-7,6-3,7-3,7-5 2122539 .....ooveeeee, 7-35
16.20178 oo 18 | crveemmneceveenmesmirssssssesens 7-7,7-9 21.22540 ..., 7-35
VL0079, 56505t censmssmisusasssss 33 21.21003 .............. 4-7,6-3,6-7 21.22541 ..o 7-35
17.00790 ...oovoeeeeeeee 2-19 21.21050 .ovoveeeeee 317 21.22542 ..., 7-35
17.007971 oo 2-19 21.21068 ....... 4-7,4-9, 6-3,6-7 2122543 ..o, 7-35
1250 Sprayer 8-5 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07



SECTION 8

Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
2122544 ... 7-35 32.01496 .........cccoveerrnnenn. 7-31 Vgl g L L — 4-19
2122545 ......oooo 7-35 3201597 .:.5:x- 0.0 3-3,6-7,7-29 A4, 0296, uoizamssissasionisss 2-7,2-13
2122546 .......ccccuvvennn. 7-35 32.01604 .....ccvveeeree 3-15 2V 00 < 1 (7 47 (AR A, 1-3
21.22547 ..o 7-35 32.01940 .....cccvvennnee. 3-15,4-9 ViR ICT 7 £ T ————— 1-3
2122548 .......cccuvveen. 7-35 32:01947 .iiciivicininanennsnnens 3-15 7V 101 C 0y [ 3-15
21.22549 ... 7-35 32.01954 ... 2-19 7V 0 0)C 7 (0 | ————— 2-7,2-13
21.22550 .....c.oocceeeen 7-35 32/02033 .....cocivimmiienennnenas 3-15 44.03702 .....ooeeen 2-7,2-13
21.22551 .o, 7-35 32:03087 :sss:ssmnsssvisvumsammsans 3-15 46.03192 ..., 3-19
2122552 .......ooeeeenn 7-35 32103288 0. niaissasas 3-11,3-13 46.03199 ....ooiiiieecieee, 3-19
2122553 ......ooeeeeee 7-35 P2 012 10 212 RN R—— 2-5 46.03200 ......oeeeeieieeiieees 3-19
2122579 wiomsssivisiniosimmnee 7-35 B 01 1 —— 3-15 46.03312 ...oveeeeeeeie 3-19
21:22682 ;:siziiiinineneesnnnes 7-35 B2.08577 usvsmsvssmmsmnissmsmnaess 2-21 46.09180 ......cccccveeeeeieeen, 3-19
2122683 ..cosvvsansmimenvanes 7-35 32.03832 .....ccveeeeiieen 7-23 46.09183 .....ooeecieeeeeee, 3-19
21:22728 .cosssvomvivimvininan 7-35 32.03910 . 2-9, 2-11, 3-15, 3-17 900127 ......... 3-7,3-9, 3-11, 3-13
2122724 ..vivivvnsuvsvissvinss 7-35 32.04436 ......ccovoeeean 3-19 900366 ..o 3-7,3-9
2122725 i:ionsssvinsmmvesmnss 7-35 32.04648 .......cceveiiieenn. 3-15 900371 .o 3-7,3-9
21.227286 .civessissmsunminesss 7-35 32.04729 ....oooiiieiie 2-21 900382 ................ 2-3,2-23,2-27
21.22738 ....cs0u: 3-7,3-9,3-15 32.05560 ......ccoeeennee. 2-9, 2-11 900444 ......... 4-3,4-5,4-21,4-23
21231075 veisssnssssvsssnianeses 6-7 32.60010 ....ooeviiieeiieeeiene, 3-3 900495 ......oiiieeeeeeeee e 4-15
0 2K | 7 (—— 6-7,7-13 32.60018.....c00000000mss0mms0s1s 7-31 900497 ... 7-27
2123184 .:vvsessimmsnivinis 7-27 32.60565 .......c..c..... 2-17,2-23 900498 ......oeeeeeeeee e 2-3
21.23870 .....ooeeeeeeeen, 1-3 32.60582 ......ceeeeiiieeia 2-3 900499 ......ooiiiiieieieeee 33
2124412 ... 2-25 32.60704 ..o, 3-15 900512 ... 3-7,3-9
2124711 oo 7-25 32.60886 .........ccccvvven. 7-35 901264 .o 35
2125243 ............... 6-11,6-15 32.60887 ....cccovveeeiaenn 7-35 901885 ..o 2-3
2125244 ............... 6-11,6-15 32.61961 ...ooiiiiiiiiieee, 1-3 901937 oo 7-11,7-21
2125245 ............... 6-11,6-15 329594B2................ 4-21,4-23 902364 ..o 4-17,4-19
2125254 ................. 6-9, 6-13 331639B2................ 4-21,4-23 902465 .......ooeeeveann 2-17,2-23
21.25255 ................. 6-9, 6-13 333271B1 ..o 7-15 902859 ......c.ooeeeiee 2-23,7-15
21.25257 ....ooveeun.. 6-9, 6-13 40.00472 ... 1-3 903061 ....... 2-7,2-13,2-17,2-23
2125433 ..o 4-7,4-9 42.0900462 ..........ccoeuenee, 5-3 903071 oo 4-21,4-23
21.30313 ..o 7-35 42.0900463 .......cccouveeennnn. 5-3 908162 ccusnssms issicmninnnnes 2-17,3-3
21.30735 ....oooeeceeee. 7-31 44.01602 .....coccvveeeiiieeeinn 2-7 903422 wsvssurnsivasssiinemmnnsanness 35
21.30736 ....cceeeeeeen 7-31 44.01602 ......ccvveeereene 2-13 903564 ..o 3-7,3-9
2131049 ..o 2-15 44.01603 ......ccveennee. 2-7,2-13 2 0070 /[ 2-17,2-23
2131539 ..o 3-15 44.01604 .................. 2-7,2-13 903849 ..oxaussssusnsssisnsaasipaess 35
2131540 .....oooeeee 3-15 44.01605 .........coce. 2-7,2-13 903851 iivsusussessmasssmsnsinsenssns 2-23
2141869 .....c.cccovveenn 2-27 44.02041 ..o 4-9 904016 .cvvonmussmssmmsssmsisenmmaiss 35
2142092 .......cccovvvveeen. 1-3 44.02063 ........c.oeeeveeene 4-19 904092 .....cusemmsnssssssusssmansns 2-23
2142094 ... 1-3 44.02336 .......... 2-7,2-13,7-33 904253 ................... 2-3,3-7,3-9
21.42097 .....oooeeeee 1-3 4402794 ...ovvesssvsissi 2-7,2-13 904270 ... 7-31
26.00025! s eeiimninerronnene 7-15 A4.02795 ...vcvssuninsonsnss 2-7,2-13 904324 ..o 7-15
32.00328. . isvsssvneinis 2-9, 2-11 44.02796 ................... 2-7,2-13 904847 ......... 4-3,4-5,4-21,4-23
32.00704 ..vuveivssiaaasions 7-3,7-7 Q402797 ivissaunsspsnssss 2-7,2-13 905464 ... 3-7,3-9
<20 ) 202 [ 717 G2 2070 ) ) T S TN 417 906195 ..., 4-21,4-23
32.01481 covsivessanmivsanies 7-31 44.02812 ....ooeeeeeee 417 906349 .....cveeeee 2-7,2-13
20 ) L 72— 6-3 44.02813 ....osssesussusssosansas 417 906349 ................ 2-17,2-23, 3-3
32.01487 ...onsvosssivmmnness 7-31 4402814 ....oooiiiee, 4-19 906402 .......evveeeiee 2-3,3-5
32.01490. . sxssaussvsesvsmmvess 7-31 44.02817 .ovoeeeeeeen 4-19 906483 ......oeieeeeeeeee 7-15
32.01495 .......oeoevvee 7-31 44.02818 ....coooveeeiieee, 4-19 906984 ................ 2-17,2-23, 3-3

07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07 8-6 1250 Sprayer



Trailer Sprayer SECTION 8

Part Number Index (continued)

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
907050 .. 2-7,2-13 907402 .......ccoooeviiiiii 2-27
907058 ... 3-7,3-9 907403 ..o 2-27
907066 ..., =R R T R — 2-27
907182 ..o 315 | 907411........... 2-3,3-11,3-13
907219 ..o 13 | 907412.........cceeeees 3-11,3-13
907220 ... oI R ST - ————— 1-3
907221 ..o 13 | 907416.....ccoocniirirniennes 7-31
907224 ... g (T B T2 —————— 7-31
907234 ...... 2-9,2-11,2-23,2-25 907418 .. 2-17
___________________ 3.3,6-7,7-11,7-21 | 907422 ....................... 4-3,4-5
________________________ 7-23,7-29, 7-31 907424 .........ccceeeee.. 3-7,3-9
907247 ..o 13 | 90742S......cccicvinn. 2-25,7-15
907248 .......oevve.. 2-17,2-23 | 907429............... 3-7,3-9,3-15
907253 ... 2-17 | 907434 .................... 3-11,3-13
907253 ... 2o W R 0T T ——— 35
907268 ........ 2-9,2-11,3-3, 7-29 907456 ......coeeeeiieeii 7-15
907270 ... 7-17 | 907463.................... 3-11,3-13
907277 v 2-17,3-11,3-13 907464 .................... 3-11,3-13
907299 ......covvevene. 7-11,721 | 907465..........couvuneee. 2-3,2-5
9073171 o SR 0 2o P ————— 2-25
907312 ..o X N 07 ) [————— 217
907322 ... 7-11,7-21 | 907483..........ccceu. 3-11,3-13
907323 ..o 2-9,2-11 907485 ... 7-31
907349 ... 2-3,2-17,7-23 907486 ......ccovvveeeeeiiin 2-17
907376 .o 2.5 4-7.4-9 | 907494 .....coccooviiiininnn, 7-31
907379 ......... 1-3, 2-3,2-9, 2-11 907495 ... 6-7,7-23
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2-17,2-23,3-3,3-11 907506 ....cccvvveeeiviieain. 2-25
_________________ 3-13,6-9,6-11,6-13 907508 ......cccevvveeeeeiinnn. 4415
_______________ 6-15,6-17, 6-19, 6-21 907510 ..eoeviiiieiiiieciee 123
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6-23,7-11, 7-21, 7-23 907530 .....cceevvvueenn.. 3-5,3-15
907380......... 2-17,2-25,3-7,3-9 | 907553.... 2-7,2-13,2-17,2-23
___________________ 3-11,3-13, 4-3, 4-5 907614 ........oos 50 svissvssanns 272D
........................... 4-7,4-9,7-15 | 907615...................... 2-3,2-27
907384 ... 7-31 | 907626.................... 3-11,3-13
907387 oo, 3-5,3-7,3-9 | 907628 .......ccooovvverrrrnnnns 4-15
907388 ..o, 3-11,3-13 907643 ..., 2-3
907389 ........ 2-9,2-11,2-25, 3-3 907680 ......reneisismssisssssmsinss 3-3
________ 6-7,7-11,7-21,7-23,7-29 | 90769%5............cceeeurvnnne. 315
907390 ......... 1-3, 2-3, 2-9, 2-11 907716 ..o 7-17
,,,,,,,,,, 2-17,3-3 3-11,3-13,6-9 | 907756 .................... 2-17,2-23
_______________ 6-11,6-13,6-15,6-17 907831 .....ccoeeveemcmccinisissssaanis 27
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6-19, 6-21, 6-23, 7-11 907886 .........cuuu........ 2-7,2-13
................................ 7-21,7-23 | 907944 ... 277
907391 ........ 2-3,2-5,2-17, 2-25 907963 .....ooiieiiieieiiieee 2-27
____________ 3-11, 3-13, 4-3, 4-5, 4-7 907968 .................... 3-11,3-13
.................................. 4-9,7-15 | 907979........cccoveviinnennn. 227
907392 ... 7-15 | 907997 .........ccceoune 2-17,2-23
907395 .. 3-5,3-7,3-9, 6-7,7-15 807998 ....sssevimmwnssnss 2-17,2-23
907396 .............. 3-5,3-11,3-13
907399 .............. 2-7,7-11,7-21

1250 Sprayer 8-7 07.26812 Issue Date: 10/07









47
Miller

Since 1899

© 2007 by Miller-St. Nazianz, Inc.



	SECTION 1-3
	SECTION 3
	SECTION 4-5
	SECTION 6
	SECTION 7

